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ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERS H EET 

Original Application No 	 2009 

2. Misc. Petition No 	: -----------------in O.A. No.---- 

/ 	 - 	 CENTRAL 
p.  

tb 

Contempt Petition No 	': in O.A. No.---------- 

Review Application No 	: ------------------in O.A.No.---------------- 

Execution Petition No 	: ------------------in O.A. No. 

Applicant (S) 

Respondent (S) : 

A vocate for t e. 
{Applicant (S)}  
------------ -----

;:-- ---

-- 

Advocate for the : ---------------------------------------------------- 
sC {Respondent (S)} 	' 	" 	-2 

4 	 tio 	t,.n;. flt 	f 	 j1?\, I I 

Order of the Tribunal 

Issue notice to the Respondents 
irIng them to fi'e their written 

ent by 14.09.2009 in O.A. 

Call, this matter on 14.09.2009 

Xa. turvedi)  (M..R. Mohanty) 
r (A) Vice-Chairman 

Dr.N.K.Singh, learned counsel for 
the Applicant is' present. Ms.P.K.Zannat, 
Advocate is present on behalf of Mrs. 
M.Das, learned Add!. Standing counsel 
representing the Respondents. She prays 
for further time to file written statement. 

Call this matter on . 29.10.2009 for 

Admission. 
I- 

(M. . Chatmvedi 

Member (A) 

'In 
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Four weeks time1 as prayed for, is 

allowed to Respondents enabling to file reply 

is aflQwed. 
St .  

Ust on 30.11.2009. 

(Madan K9ar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Me11cber  (A) 	 Member (J) 

30.11.2009 	Dr.N.K.Singh, learned counsel for the 

Appficant Is present..ProxY counsel states tha4 

Mrs M Das. learned Add Standing Counsel for 

the Respondents is urwell and seeks time to file 

rep!y drki dilowed. 

Call this mater on 04.01. 	. 

(Madan urnar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh A Kr.Gupta) 
Member (A) 	- 	Mmr(J) 

Jim!: 	.. 	 . 	
S 

04.01.2010 	M.A. 67 of 2009 filed under RCIe 4 (5) 

of CAT (Procedure) Rules, 1987 seekin 

joining togethér.is aflowed.. 	. . . . 
SW 	. . 	 •. - 	 MTS. M. Dos, learned Sr. CGSC for 

.- 	Respondents states that reply will be filed 

during course of the day and copy of 

which has already been supplied. 

SH 	
' 	 • .• 	

• 	t. ;; 	 Rejoinder, if any be filed before next 

hearing. 	
S 

I.. 	 . 	
List the matter o lst February. 2010. 

17e 	i 	 . 	 S 

S. .4. 

(MadanKurfiar Chaturvedi) 	(Mukesh"Kumar Gupta 
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O.A.138-09 

01.02.2010 	None appears for Applicants 3 in 

number. 

In reply para 4 it has been stated that 

Applicants were employed as Combatant, 

Assistant Commandants (Medical Officer) in 

Assam Rifles (an armed force of the Union) 

which is not within the jurisdiction of this 

Tribunal in terms of Section 2 (a) of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

No rejoinder has been filed. In the 

circumstances, giving another opportunity to 

Applicants, list on 08.02.2010. 

(Madan YarChaturve di) (Mukesh K mar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/Vo 

-7 .  

2-'9  

o 

/bb/ 

08.02.2010 	 None appears for the applicants 

today also. No rejoinder has either been 

filed. Vide earlier order dated 1.2.2010 we 

have expressed our view on the 

maintainability of the present O.A. 

Granting another final opportunity to 

applicant list on 15.2.2010. 

/pg/ 

(MadY
ber

aturvedi) 
MA) 

(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 
Member (J) 

15.02.2010 	Proxy counsel for Applicant prays for 

adjournment. List on 17.02.2010. 

(Madan mar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kurnar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/bb/ 
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- 	 17.02.2010 	Present.. O.A. has been filed by 3 

doctors who are working as Medical Officers 

in AssarnRifles. 

The Respondents have raised 

•  preiiminay objection stating that Applicants 

are employed as combatant, Assistant 

Commandant (Medical Officer) in the Assam 

Rifles, which is an Armed Force of the UnIon 

of India. 

Ck 	 In the above backdrop, we arE of the 

considered view that Section 2(a) of the 
• 	 c&i 	 Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 b&s the 

S.  • 	 jurisdiction of this Tribunal to entertain their • 	:1  

grievances. In the circumstancs, Reistry is 

directed to return the rig' 	papers to the 
• 	 . 	 S  • 	

• 	 Applicants enabling them to take  

appropriate steps. Second part of the a 

bekeptintact. 	 . 

• 	 S 	
S 	

?)'•iO 	• 	 • 	S 	Accordingly, application is hek tobe 

S 	5 • • 	• 	• 	 non-maintainable and Registry to follw the 

• •.. 	. : 	 aforesaid order. 	• 	S  

• 	 S 	• 	 •. 	•., 	 . 	 S  

• . S 	
- 	 (Madan 	nor Chaturvedi)°(Mu 	Kumar,upta) 

Member (A) 	 ft4embei (J) 
/bb/ 	 H L 

• 	 . 	 • 	 S 	

• 	 ___ 
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IUwahat, Bench 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
UWAHATI BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPUCATION NO 13 9 OF 2009 

Application under Section- 19 of the A. T. Act of 1985 

Dr. P. Priyo Kumar Singh & Ors. 
Applicants. 

-Vs- 
Union of india & Ors. 

Respondents, 
NDEX 

St. 	Particulars 
No.i  

Annexure IPage 

I ]Sopsis  

2 1 Ust of Dates (Events) - 2-3 
3 Application - 4-17 
4 Copy of formal order of appointment A(1), A(2). I-i 

1 dated 	3.08.1895: 	26.07.1995 	and A(3) 
18.05.1996. 

15 Copy of representation of Applicant B 2--- 
No. 1 dated 25.03.1999. 

6 Copy of recommendation letter of C 2. 

OGAR dated 8.09.1994. 1 

7 	lCopy of advertisement for cadre of 
Medical Officers issued by the DO AR. D 	I 
dated June 2001. 1 

8 	1  Copy of representation of applicant 
No.idated6.03.2002. E 33 
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i 

GANo, 192of1992pasedbythe t  
HonbIe 'CATj  Guwahatf, dated 	F 	 0 

13112002 	 I 
10 	copy of appointmeht tters thted 1 G(i).G(2), 	i1-,S'1 

1102003, 9 102003 and 9 102003 0(3) 
11 	Copy of terrnnation order suø by  H( 1), H(2), ç c, S S 

the respondents. 	 H(S). 
12 j Copy of representaon of Applicant  

Nos 1, 2 & 3 	 (3) 60-61. 
13 IVakaEdnarna 

Ft'd by 

	

7—' 	AdVOOte. 

Jvx 



IN ThE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRBUNAL 
GUWAIIATI PENCF 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO I F> 8 OF 2009 

Application under Section- 19 of the A r. Act of 1985 

Dr. P. Priyokumar Singh and oth 
Apphcant 

2 	
Union of India & Ors. Respondents. 

-- 

The applicants appeared in the interview held on 20 Sept, and 17 
and 18th  Oct 1994 betors the selection Board for appointment as Medical 
officer in the Assam Rifles. They were declared selected for appointment to 
the Cadre of Medical Officers on adhoc basis and the applicant No, 1,2 and 
3 reported for duty on 11,7.1995, 30.8.1995 and 25.4.1996 respectively. 
The applicant No. I submitted his representation to the authority for 
regularizaUon of his services stating that he was recruited against a regular 
vacarcy on being solected by a duly constituted eIection Board and also 
alter advertisement. The applicant No. I approached this Hon'ble Thbuna 
by fifing OA No. 192 of 2002. The HonbIa Tribunal directed the 
respondents by its judgment and order dated 13.11.2002 to consider the 
case for regularization of services of the applicant. The applicant No. 1, 2, 
and 3 submitted their representatIon to the authority. The respondents 
have not yet taken any action for the regularization of the services of the 
appilcants and hence the appftcants file instant petition. 

Filed by 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO1 / S OR OF 2009 

Apphcation under Section.- 19 of the A. T. Act of 1985 

Dr. P. Priyo Kumar Slnh & Ors, 
Applicants. 

-'Is- 
Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

11.07.1995: 	Applicant No. 1.2 & 3joined for duties as Medical 
30.06.1996& 	Officer in the Assam Rifles. 

• 	 Annexure- A(1), A(2)&A(3) 
03.08,1995; 	Appftcants were given the formal order of 
26.07.1995 & 

	

 
08,05.1998 	appointments. 

Annexure- A(1), A(2),& A(S). 
2503.1999 

	

	: Applicant No. I submitted representation to the 
OGAR for consideration of his reiiar absorption 
in the Assam nfles as Medical Officer; 

Annexure-8 
08.09.1994 

	

	Directorate General. Assam Rifles recommended 
for regularization for similarly situated doctors in 
the Assam rifles and subsequently they were 
regularized by the Oeptt. of Health & Family 
Welfare, Govt. of India 

AnnexureC 
June 2001 

	

	DGAR issued Circular directing Unit/Range 

Officers to forward copy of Advertisement for 
combatisad Cadre of Medical Officers. 

• 	. 	 AnnexureD 

D')-' 
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06.032002 

	

	ApplIcant No. 1 submItted representation to the 
DGAR for condonation of age limit. 

AnnexuroE 

15.07.2002 	: Interim order of OA No. 192 of 2002 was passed 
by the Hon'ble Central Ack'ninlstrative Tribunal, 
Guwahati 8nth dIrecting the Member Secretary 
Medical Officers Selection Board to allow the 
applicant to appear In the Selectbn Test, 

13.11.2002 	Final Judgment and order of CA No. 192' of 2002 
was passed by the Hon'bte CAT, Guwahali Bench 
with the direction to the respondents to declare 
the result of the applicant and to consider the 
appHcants case for regtUarizatlon. 

Annexure-F 

01.10.2003; 	: Applicants were issued appointment order for the 
0.102003 & 	post of MedIcal Officers (Asstt. Commandant) by 

	

09-10-2003 	
'DGAR. 

Annexure- 3(1), 3(2), G(S) 

20.10,2003; 	: Applicants accordingly jQined for dtties as Mstt. 
11 .1.2003 & 	Commandant In  the Assam Rifles. 
17.09.2003 ' : Respondents issued orders termInating the 

applicants from their appointments. 
AnnGXUrG- H(1), 11(2), 11(3) 

03.08.2006, 	Applicants SL%bmitted represeiitations addressed 
to the respondents authority for reguiarization with 
effect 'from thefr initial date of Joining In services. 

Annexure-(1), 1(2), 1(3). 

7 ' Advocate. 

y. á óu I 
ç434 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO I 8 OF 2009 

Appilcation under Sectior 19 of the A. T. Act of 1985 

Or, P. Pilyokumar Singh, 

8shnupur, Kha Ward No, 1, 

PO., Bishnupur, DtsL Bishnupur, 

Pin-795 126, Manhpur, 

2 

	

	Dr. (Mo Nianthan Ching, 

Rabunamel Village 

PO. Mao, 01st. Senapati 

Pin79S15O 

Manipur. 

3. .0rChSateoMao 

Rabunamal Village 

P.O. Mao, 01st. t3enapati 

Pin- 7951,50 

Manipur. 

4...Appllcants. 

-\5- 

I 	Union Of India1  

ay 



,"( I 

nir  
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Represented by the Secretary to the 

Govt of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, 

New DethL - jOOO. 

	

• 	 2. The Secretary to the Govt of India, 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare,, 

Departmantcf Health, New Cethi. -1 £0001 

3. The Director General, Assam Rifles, 

Govt. of India. Ministry ofHome Affairs, 

Shiltong- 793001, 

Responden 

jLMAjjRQf: 

Non 	regularization 	of 	the 

apphcarts' services 

• 	-AND- 

JudgmentiOrder dated 13.112002 

passed inO.A, 1'92of 2002by the 

Centrat Amtnistrative Tribunal, 

Guwahati $ench, 

-AND- 

Violation of Articles 14 & 16 of the 

Constitution of India. 
jy2a9/<'y, 
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&PP!.JSMAPL 

This application is made praying for a direction upon the respondents 

to absorb the applicants on remg ilar basis in the Cacre of Medical 

Otftcers with effect from the initial date of joining in service in Assam 

RIfles as Medical officer With all con,  SeUentiaI servIce benefits, 

JUMROThLiBJLNM 

The apphcant declares that the subject mattei of this appcation is 

well wIthin the jurisdiction of this Honbie Tribunal. 	
!1 

!tM1I01t&. 

The applicants further declare that this appfteation is filed within the 

limitation period prescribed under section- 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

FQUJEQA$g 

4.1, That, in this application the applicants have common cause of 

ac(ion The relief sought to be granted are also common. Hence, the 

applicants fRed this composite petition. The applicant No, 2 and 3 

have authorized the applicant No, 1 to take legal steps in this original 

petition. 

4.2. The appilcants passed their M&B.S. Examination in the year 1990 

from Regional Medical College, imphaL There after they were in 

D ;6 
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search of Job. In the, meanwhHe Director, Genera' Assam Rifles, 

Ministry of Home Affairs, $hiUQng issued an advertisement during the 

year 1994 for recruItment of Medical Officers as they were in need of 

ser ices t Medical officers. The applicants In response to the same 

advertisement applied for the post of Mecal Officers in the 

prescribed format. 

43. That the applicants thereafter appeared In the interview held on 

September and October 1994 before the Selection Board for 

appointment as Medical Officers as per terms and conditions laid 

down by Directorate of Assam Rifles. 

4.4. That on the basis of the interview the applicants have been 

declared successful and the offer of appointments were issued to the 

applicants and accordingly the applicants reported for duty on 

107.19 5, 30.61995 and 25,41996 respectIvely. Then the 

applicants No. 1, 2 and 3 were given the formal order of appointment 

as Meicai Officers on adhoc-basis vkie letter No. 1/14015/8-

78/Appt-M01ME (A) dated 38.1995, 1114015/8-78/Appt4A0/ME (A) 

dated 26.7.1995. and 1/1401 5/8-i8/Appt-MO/ME (A) dated 8.5.1998 

respectively. It is clear that the applicants were recruited against the 

regular vacancy on being selected by a duly constituted selection 

Board and also alter advertisement of the vacancy in the open 

market. Further the applicants submitted Medical fitress certificates 

and they had under gone police verification as required for regular 

appointment in any Govt. service. 
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S 	Appointment lett& dated 3.819955 is annexed 	as 

An 

Appointment letter dated 26.71995, Is annexed as 

Appointment letter dated 8.51998 is annexed as 

4.5. That the appUcant t4o. I on severa' occasions submitted 

representation adcSesse4 to the OGAR In witfrg for conskieration of 

his regular thsorptlon as MedicJ Officer and the same were duly 

forwarded by the concenied authorIties to the Directorate Assam 

Rifles, Shiltong and on enquiry it was Informed that his case is along 

with the Government of India. Minis tr of Heafth and Family Welfare, 

Department of Central Heatth $ervices and the process of 

regularlzation is under active considoratiom.  

Copy of Representation of applicant No. 1, letter 

dated 25! March 1999 is annexed as 4pj* 

4,6, That it Is pertinent to nantion that a number of occasions the adhoc 

Medical Officers recruited by the Assam Rifles, subsequently 

regularized. By letter No. 1.1405'1 tM/i9OiTv1E (A) dated 6.91994 

whereby the DAR strongly recommended for regutarization of six 

medical officers who were working on adhoc basls in Assarn Rifles, 

nan- ety. 

Dr. (Mc) Sharmila Das 

Dr, I.K. Chakhayan 
	 / 
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Dr. Saroj Kumar Pandey 

Dr. B.N. Singh 
	

/ 
Dr. Ambika Prasad 
	 2009 

 

Dr. Tb. Shyam Charan $ingh 
	

L_._9uva 1iatie n , 

And, all the above adhoc. Doctor*s  were subseq.ientIy 

regularized by the Department of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of 

India 

Copy of letterdated. 8.9.1994 Is annexed as 

41. That while the applicants expecting the order of the regular 

absorption in Assam RIfles, surprisingly respondents DGAR, Shillong, 

issued a circular in the month of June 2001 directing Unit/Range 

Officers to forward the copy of advertisement for Combatised Cadre 

of Medical Cfficer and further instructed to forward appftcations for all 

adhoc/contract medical officers with the Directorate of Assam Rifles, 

latest by 15.7.2001 for onward transmission to 0G. ITBP. 

However, the applicants finding no other alternative submitted 

their applIcations within the stipulated time through proper channel 

enclosing all required documents for consideration of their 

appointment to the cadre of General Duty Medical Officers and their 

applications were duty forwarded by the OGAFI to OG, ITBP. 

However, no call letter was issued to the applicants for 

interview and on enquisy the applicants came to learn from rGIiable 

source that their candidature were rejected by the Medical Officers 
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Selection Board, ITBP on the alleged ground that the applicants are 

over aged for recruitment to the Cadre of General Duty Medical 

Officers. The aforesaid selection Board did not take into 

conskie ration that the appHcarts are already in Govern ent service 

w.e.f. 11.7i995., 3081995 and 2541995 respectively under OGAR 

Ministry of Home Affairs,, ShiUong though working on adhoc basis. It 

is relevant to mention here that since the 6pplicants are working on 

adhoc basis as Medical Officer as such they are entitled to get the 

age relaxation and weght age to the extent they have served the 

DOAR. As such the r*ction of their candidature on he alieg€d 

ground of over age is not sustainable in the eye of law. Applicant 

No. I also submitted representation-dated 6,3.2002 far condonation 

of age limit, but to not result 

Copy of advertisement for combatised Cadre of 

tedical Officers Is annexed as Annexure D and 

Apllcant No. 1s representation dated 6.3202 is 

annexed as neurjL 

4.8. That the applicant No, I flied an applIcation O.A. No, 102 of 2002 in 

the Cental AdrnlnlsttaUve Tribunal, Guwahati Bench. in the Interim 

order dated 157.2002 passed by the Honbie CAT, Guwahati Bench, 

directed Members Secretary, Medical Officers Selection Board, to 

aftow the applicant to appear In the selection test. Accordingly the 

apphcant was allowed to appear in the examinaton. And as per 

direction of the Honbie Tribunal the result was withheld pending 
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disposal of the OA No. 1.92 of 2002: FIneiy the Honb'ie CAT 

disiosed off the said OA No 192 of 2002 On 13.11.2002 With the 

direction to the respondents to declare the result of the apphcant by 

taking the remedial :m$ures of the relaxation of age and to consider 

the ap.iicants case for regularizatlon. 

Copy of final OiE. rot the CAT dated 13.11.2002 is 

annexed as nnexure F.  

4.9. That the Directorate General Assam We in pursuance of the order 

of the Honbie Tribunal considered the case of the appllcant No. 1 

along with other four candidates including the applicant No, 2 and 3 

who had also appeared in the examination for selocton of Medical 

Officers (Asstt. Commandait) in CPOS, but not Med. such petition for 

relaxation in age, Since their cases were similar to the applicant 

No. 1, the Ministry of Home Affairs approved the proposal to grant 

age relaxation to them as wall as In the case of appftcant, namely: 

Dr. Ratan Kumar Slrigh 

Dr. Ajit Kumar Sara (OBC) 

Dr. Mrs. Niangkhan Ching (81) 

Dr.. Cli. Saleo Mao (SI) 

4.10. That in compHance to the order of the Honbie Tribunal and on 

the basis of examination conducted by Medical Officers Selection 

Board (CPOS) 20002001, the appfteants have beer declared 

successful for the appcintment to the post of Medical Officers 

(Assistant Commandant) and appointment order was is -'ued to the 
ô 
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applicants by the Directorate General Assarn Rifes veerNo 

1401s/AAMC12003/M1 dated 1.10.2003 i/14015/ARMCI 200( M1 

dated 9.102-003 and 11140151ARMC/ 2003/ Mi dated 9.10.2003 

respectively and the applicants ccording1y reported for duty on 

20.10.2003 11.11,2003and11 .112003. 

Copy of appointment letter dated 1.10.2003 is 

annexed s AiJW.)4 

Copy of appointment letter dated 9102003 is 

annexed as nexujk 

Copy of ,  appointment letter dated 9102003 is 

I 	 annexed 	urj 

4.11 .ihat in the mear while the respOndents issued orders terminating 

the appftcants from their adhoc appointmns on 17.92002 La. before 

the final orders and judgment of the Honbie CT dated 1111.2002, 

Copy Of Termination order of Applicant No. I is 

annexed as 	 Copy dt Termination 

order of applicant No. 2is annexed as Annexuje- H 

(21. Copy of Termination order of applicant No. 3 Is 

annexed as A#inexure- , HJJ)L.  

412. That the applicants No. 1, 2 and 3 submitted representations 

addressed to the respondent authority for consideration of their 

cegularization as Medical ;,Otftoers with effect from the initial date of 

joining in services in Assarn Rifles. 
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COPY of represantation of ApE ant No. 1 Is 

annexed as AnpexigW)I  

Copy of representaflon of Appbcant No 2 is 

annexed as 

Ctpy of represehtatlon of Appoaton No. 3 is 

• . 	 annexed as 

4.13. That in the 0 A No 192 of 2002 tne issue pertUned to the 

action of the rospondents in  the  matter of. M9,11AW17aftn. of thO 

services of the appficarft. 'The Hon,b?e Tribunal In its jUdçment and 

order dated 1.3.11.2002 observed that 'the responents are ordered to 

declare the result of the appUcant by takir, rem .I1 measures ot the 

retaxatlon of his age and consider the .CSe fot rgdi'iz.tion. 

The respondent authority also aUowed the present applicants to 

enjoy the benaflts of the Judgrnnt nd order dated 13.112002, it 

may further. be m4niioned that the claims of the applicants  are-

analo Hence they have tHed common petkk"h for redressirg 

their grievance&  

5.1. For that the appflcants were decIrede1ected by '  duty consUtuted 

selection Board by the DGR for recruItment of MeUcal OfJkrs in 

pursuance to an advertisement issuedin the year 1994. 

5,2: For that in the OA No. 192 of 2002 the Honbte Thbunal direeted 
the 	spa nts to consider the: case of the appftcant for 
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regularization. The appcants ara entitled to the claim 

regularization of their services. 

5.3. For that the respondents have committed contempts of Court for 

not taken steps in pursuance to the OA No. 192 of 2002 as the 

respondents have ignord to implement the order of the Honbte 

Tribunal. 

54. For that inaction on the part of authority constitute a cause of action. 

Inaction on the part of the authority can be chailenged before this 

Tribunal, in action by Itself is an independent cause of action and the 

Tribunal can eftectiv&y deal with the same. 

S.S. For that the plea of res-judicata, though technical is based on public 

poicy in order to put an end to litigation. it is, however, different if an 

issue which had been decided in an eailier litigation again arises for 

determination between the same parties in a suit based on a fresh 

cause of action or where there is continuous cause of action. 

5,6. For that where continuous mandamus (one time) mandamus would 

be futile against a pubUc agency guilty of continuous inertia than 

continuing mandamus can be issued, 

5.7. For that the order issued by the respondents by terminating the 

services of the applicants from their adhoc services is illegal and 

unconstitutional -violating the principles of Artkes 14 and 16 of the 

Constitution of India. 

q: 	I 
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6 PWiALPi; 	
hat; 	 I 

Thw. the applicants state, that there is no cther 

e1tiactous rernedis which the appiicnts arp. supposed to have 

*xhaustei. 

7. OAAtTEIIIII1S NOT PREViQPJkLOL LANY 
QTHHSWT 
The appilcants approached this Hon'ble Tribunal by tiling O.k No. 

1 92200Z I'lowever at present no other application is pending before 

this Honbie Thbunal or in any other Court of law. 

8 EL$QIIL 

it is tharefoe prayed that the Honble Trlbunai be pleased to grant 

the following relies(s): 

I) 	That the respondents be directed to absorb or regularized 

the applicants as medical Officers from the date of their 

initial appointments in Assam Rifles i.e. 11.07. i995 

30.0695 and 25.04, 1998 respectively with all 
- 	 consequential service benefits, 

Gontents of application. 

iii) Any other rellet(s) to which the applicants are entitled as the 

Hon ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

9R •  

No interim order is prayed for. 

i C'~'t  
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IN THE EVENT OF APPLICATION BEING SENT BY REGISTERED 

POST: 

The applicants declare that the application is filed through their 

advocate. 

PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT/POSTAL ORDER FILED IN 

RESPECT OF THE APPLICATION FEE: 

Indian Postal Order Number:. 

Office of Issue 

Date of Issue 
I

ry 

 a 

.2 	
JUL 2009 

	

fIaB;nch 	I 
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/ 

I, Shr.1Dr. P. Priyo kumar Singh a resident of Bishnupur Kha, Ward 

No. 7 P.O. & Dist. Bishnupur, PIN- 795126, Manipur do hereby verIfy that 

the contents of paragraph I to 4 and 6 to 11 are true and correct in so far 

as facts are concerned and those legal pclnts in para 5 are based on 

information received from ny counsel which I verily belief to be true and 

correct and nothing false have been stated and have not suppressed any 

matenaI fact and rest are my hunibie submission before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

Date Vc-] '2 tJi 

Place: (:1 L(.Jt4,QL% 

Flied by- 

/ Advocate. 

),f. p  

Signatixrc of te lppiicant. 
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APP0I1-jTYj1 OF MEIJIC;;L 0?FICER 	 MI 

3..P rth 
Appt/No/ 	to thj Direcote letter 	i (it) do ted 13 Jun 5. 	 o. 

he Direptr General 	Ass 	I'fle is pleased to 

oc  in the Assam RI 	 re n oor 1 of 
the 

Pe r iod of si Montij, on the folloirq t'rns tiJ Coritions 

o) The 	
nL is pur ly tenporory 	PO 	(f meflLl 	from 	cte of joining tii L the pcst i fIj i b regui 	

d1031 efcr r sx Wiil 	 n 
h) In 	tio )0z3 L is not fiU0i up. wi Lh.:.n t:Iv rnonLh 	

Lhr n.iho O?Poirmpi moy he 
COflL iued c; o 1 noti -  sjz 

on rc 

	

	 tonj 	or Liii the post or bosis -ihi 1C'pi- JL seor1.jcr This is cry 
 

or offer of 	pri Liiit 	n O(Iln md this 	riot r; 	v')u ony bEnefj Ls/c:'1i mi fr 	Jt)OJritiy, 	er ro 	br 	 s 1  
iuun to Cc1npc0 the 	rj nj f tO .s 5. 	of LI - c CO()- 	nt Ou Lliorj t' 	LCfl Hr t1i coj-1i etc lt 	to ho di choreed from 5\rj any Li.nç wj1:li. 	nc)tjc 	esd 	toning Liny rcisej. o) Th scej eE  

100 	 py oi the POSt Is 	22OO-.75_2 . -4QO/. oe- rarrttj.  The in! L!i pi of such co (Htr'3 Who oi: 	j. 	Cc-) 	on 	1.1 	;:r? •'crd I •- 
: - j:o 	] 3 	1 U. 	iUifii 01 U 	 1 

S c •1 
— 	L6P7 
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.4 	 . 

- -----J of any id nd WhatSOQVrn Ji1urIing ir.lboraLory rn:) 	)jz.:1tnt practice is pronioltU'ci. 
Dcarnes •ic nthr Qllozrnces will be admissible ccorchng to jr.r 	rs o. the C.ntral Govt 
'ion pr[Unq lloflee 	admssib1e at the ratos prev1'jin1 Ufl( 	Cntra Governent orders 

(3) Thr 	pp.LnLtflcnL carries T  .th it the l.iabil ty to L 
Serve in iny pft of India or out-sido. 
(k) o- 	ql.)n nt tue Officer will be require I to tke, an o&h cf aIJ.eijahce to the conStjtutjon of Indj.a 
ormake a solemn affimatIon to that effect in the prbr, 	pror'i-ma. 
(1) Other tnv in OOflthtiol Ls w.1j. be regulat d by the relevant rul 	r3 orLe-s that. mey be in rorce rom the time 

(ni) No reciust for cang opost.tng will be entertained Ufler ,  rny ,  ciccw,i.t 	- 
• 	(n) No ru 	resjor 01 joining time to the placc of 	ii i 

If the Ue 	rnjo ive n ,  or any ihformatjon furnishcc by 	o 	crrovçs to e fuse qrtho officer is £u 	t 	o 1 wifully upressoc1 iiy ,material irf :r - t 	I/e w1l b liable for removal 
from irvice and 5uc'h otler, nct- ion as Govt my Ucem tiecessary. 

Ti v V; L1  U 	:hj I - •1nh!ssih1 	t th rate of i?. iO'J/.. 	 par i; oLn fo. poS5fssii  J.iom and ;' ' 	cjr :. qu.L:jca;:jon rcspectiv y to 
the I'1cd(;;li Officers. 

YOU ur h' ry( ponLd to/. Assm Rifles; c/o 9 .pQf 56 ? P0 for 	 ipai;o 	Commandant Asa Rif1a for dULy 	:v/i11rc actual iOurny per.tc Only with (JOcL 	 _ .......... -- 	. o report to yvtir p1ac of )osti: 	,i. hin 	..iU1ad dao 'i11 entail can 11atjo oEyciu 	•tO)C.r),I.nL lectar. 

Co! 
)y 	 ( 

ire.to- Geocral )\3,jlfl 1U 
G7c 

I. 
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at  

1. 	
Aarn I1fls cfo 	APO 	 Ofl copy of medicalf1tnss ert and three copies f attestc

forms in respect of above ir offjc 	are fowad1 her,j th 
The attest0 	

im duly completed and IgnaI by the officer in 
ted in the form at he arrilligoinent 
of cocerned Medica 	ficor "ill be obtained and necsSary PO1e 

• I 	 eVerjfjcj0111 hc do  er:d The attestao 	
yotr 

form 
Verfjcat4on repert in origina' bill b;orwar(ec o this :te Dte frfurLher necessr 	cti 

/ccoUnLS Ofice(j) - for Inforinat 
0n r4nbha Villa, Laj . • 	:• 	Shi1long3 

MSranch (Inr
for information 

Pdjca1 Branch(IfltCl) 	
for inforrnato 

for 
............ 

Th 	Soc  
Covr 	oLry to Lhe 	- for informaj0 pio L 	

with refer :  i :iJ 	 c to Lhej i and 	leLer 
. 	

ih. A. 
L tl CHS-I dated 11 My 951 

) (CH3-i 	 th 	
I 

Officer Persona] 
B. 	Cire fJr 	 - 
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1C 227/ 	
atr1jr 

GT1 Mtra1tvz 
i'rv 

\) 
Asi. Ridi 
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'x-  Cirs) N1ng Kh'n Ch i n g 	 . . 
3 	R41 
C "0. CV) 	•IPO 	-. 	 4 

• 	 rnzs 
 

to this irctort letter  No, ."e~ 4015/ A-7q-/ • 	94/Aptyt/MO/t (A) dated 13 Jun 5. 	
• 

2. 	•Th Oirec.tor Genn .ral ofA sarn 	is p1d  to ao, i. nt Or. ( 1YU/Mrs ). 	 K1VT C:it 	s ofice'r on.adhoc . basis .'tth 	ect roçt - 	rerr 0j 3 	5 in the Xsa-i R 1 eS.a-st .the' 	t1 stin va-cv 

	

r 	r7:ioe3 ,ç  
	1 lOi.rrj  

• 	. 	 '• 	• 	 I 	•. 	 Ii 
• 	 - 	 (a) 	Thn 	ntiint Is pur-'1, tnT rr - \ ¶or i nro- 

- 	5(si') rnnths (roi th 	';t" 	ti 1 
not Is E ll''9 by  r - l.r 	ofjc'r or .cy rr'rt 	T.h 4 rv ,.r j• - - 	 - • 	 - 	

I 	W 	 • - 	 t 	 • . 	 . 	 '• 	- 	
. 	 4 

(h) 	In 	the ot is 	11 Pd in"o 
months, t'-  aThoc.aDpQntment avh c''ntiquei • 	 a p f~ rioti of anot 	ix nonthsox till the .ro& 

on reu1ar h iswjvr isIrijer. 
'1$ 

(c') , Th 	i merely a an o'Eer of •proini:ment on 
adhocbais and this d'1 not gi': you ary benefit5,' 
claim for anor1tmet on regular hasi. 

• 	 - (d) 	?ail:r, to complete the period ot appoitment to 
the satisfaction of the competent authority will 
render the candIdate liable to be'1ih rged from 
servlce at any time zithout.any• notice atv assinnintj 
any reason 

(e) 	The scal'? of pav of the. post is 	2200-729QO. 
• 	-lOOOOO/_ oer month, The 	initi1 tay of such 

c 'andjats rho are in '3ov ss -vicr wi ' ] he 
• 	

• 	 ccor - ing to th rul 	v1 th'-'e. c-rho -r 	nc't in 
rvice -'!,ll. be fjv'd 	t t - e rnjnjm 	rav 

cclr. 	• 

A a • 	a '• 	- 

r - 

4 
/ - 
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private practice f any kind whatsoevpr including 
lahoratoran co -isulant practice i Projbjte 

Dearriss and other allowances will bo adrnic-jb}e 
acorj to orders of the Cntra1 Govt. 

tIon practjij 	allowanres as rcnssjh1e t th ratrs, prvai1inq tn3er Centr1avr rncrrit Qr'rs. 

The aptrnent arrJ.eg with it the liab.x lit7 to 
rve in arw part of tia or pt- sie. 

(ic) 	On ao 	rent- thea Of1cer 	ll be 	uire<3 to t* take art oath F a 16g, i a nbe Co the cortjtutj0i' of India Or make a solemn a4rritjo to that f.fect in the pr&crjbes proornia 

(1) Other terms nd conditicnts will be reguate6 b the 
rc'levant rut a orders- that av be in Force from the time to time, 

 
o zquest for change fstLng 1l be eitertajne undcr arty crcimta,nces', 

No .re'uest or extesjon of joj n ng time to the place of 1stig}rill be entertained. 

dec1artjon-qjvf!-m Or any irformati 
Eurnihed b teo1fjcer prove to be al a- the officer is found to have wilfully suppreed any niaterial 
informitjon he/she •?ili-be-..ljai for rernove1'€rorn..sejce 
an such 	}ie action as Govt may 'm necssary, 

p) 	ThfPG..al1owance shall be c1isible at the rate 
of P3 100/_and 20O/ per ror3th for posessrg P.G Diploma 
an P C Gegree qualiftcation respect.ively,  to.the 
Medidl Officers. 

3. 	You are hereby ocYsted to _ 	Asarn Rifle, do gq kPQ/ 56 .APO.for uty6Yàu will report to the Cornrnandar 	 ______ 
Msam Rifles for1duty.after vailing actual jourvey period only 
with efrect from 	 jlure -to report to your place o f  posting withi atipu1i 	dte viii et&il am ca,cei],atio of 
your appointment letter 4  : 

- 	C 0 p S Bedi ) 
Col 

- 	 Dy Director (A) 
• 	 for Director Genergi 

Asarn R11 

0'- 

c. 
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1. 3 samRtfe — 	One- copy of medical fitne cert 
dO 99 PO 	 n'1 three copiso attestation 	V 

- forms in respectof &bve rmed 
of ricer are fd herewith The 
attestatio formr1uly corpletd 
and si'nd bythr of fi'r 

1 	 i1icated in t' foru t the 
arr&ngemet ov concore-.d. Meica.l 
of ficr will, be btainec3nc1 
rcsary police ari9catio 

r 	 will be ionat your nd. The 
:

attstatiot form atongith 
wvj police verifiction report it 

oriqital '7ill be forwarcr to 
this Dtet for­further necensary 

- 	act,j-on. . 

7. 	pay, 	Ac'owt Of5ice(R) - or inforratiOn 
M1it'ry o Koe Affairs 
Maib villa 
titnkrh 
Stt1orij- 3 

3. 	M 	ranch ( Ltrl) 	 for &formion. 

4.. 	Micd r 	nt r a 

	

(. 1) 	- for jnfotn. 

,HQ.P 	n1e$3rn Rif1s 	-. 4 or jnFDrmatin.c.  
• 	 c/:.99. ApO. ; : . ' 

6, 	T1U tJder Secretary to the — forr information p1ase 
GerrnrIt of 'India 	 with rfernCe to 
.Mtrd.strVof, Health arid- 	their 1ette' .1o. 'A.' 

	

• 	. 	• 	Pamily 	1Eare 	' 	 1?O3'/2/94O1W-I c1ate'I 
(Dtttt OfHCalth) 	 03 3an- 

	

• 	 ' 	 ' 	 . 

7 	j1raI'i1e. 
Case fi1o. ' 	• 

• 	• ,• 	,.• 	 .-'-• 

	

• 	 • 
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dha nch  

POINr1!)T or Mt')ICAL OF'IC' 	7' )--C'C B 

• 	rther to this Direcoratc letter No. 	i4ci5/&-7s/94/ipptMo/ 
ME(A) dattd.O9 AjJr '96 	• 	•• 	. 

. 	/-'erral 	. 	 .. •- 
2. 	Tb J 	/Of Asssetn..Rif1e is plEased to appoint Ot 

as a Medical off icr 	ad-ho 
the for noon of' 	 in llj ? 

R±flc •ains the 	istina vacancy for z 	•. 	- .=.Lc IflO1: 	J 

the fo) lowing 1-cfms and con titiav -' 

a) The appointrntn is purely temporary for-a perio3 of 
6(i*) rn5nths frciit the 'atè off joininq t11l the vacanL 
pst is Eilid b'/;raguiar tnsdical fr -  órJx.nouts 
wh.tchevr is eirlJer 

L) an case the post is not fillçd up wathan the IS nc 
nonthe hc. adhoc appointment may be coitinu4df or a 
peract of anothsr sn months or till tcs 
fillcd on rgular basis whichcver. as earlier. 

• 	•, 	 •' 

C) .T1j5 J.s merely an offer of appo.jttnient. onadhoc 
• 	 bcS1 and th will not give you any 4nefits/c1ajm 

forappoiniment on, regular basis. 	 • 

.d) failure to canpiete the pericx of appoin •sntto 
• 	 the satinactjon of'th7 conpt€t authority •111 .' 	. 

render the andidae 1iabl to be discharacd from 
service at any tirre without any notice afld asigning 
any.rason. 	•, • 	- 	 • 	•• 	. 	 -. 

• 	 • 	 • 	 - 	 , * 1 	 • 

Ths scale of pay of the posti5S.2O0-,7528Oá..E13. 
lOO•.4OOO/- per nnth. The initial pay of such candidQt:e 
who are .ifl Covt srt'ice will Ir Eixd according to t 

• 	rules and those •/ho .arG not in service 	U 	.fiiced 
at t-r, minirmm of the pay scle. 

Private practice of any kind whatsover inciud.-jiq 
hrai:c'c nmi onult-tnt practice is prohibited. 

LV7 	 - 

• 	 . 

' rME 	 . 
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ane:S a1 .d other al1o'.anCeS will IY.9 anisiblG 	.. 	 * 

according to orders of the 	ntral Gt. 	. •'• 

Non practicjng, qllovlances ae'adcrUssiblC at the 
rates preiailirrJ under Qentraf Government orderE; 

j) The apponnrtt carries 1t it the liab1iY to n  

	

serve in any. ba't of india or ou.t-glde. 	-,-,. 	 • 

J 	k) On appo tnt tbe officer will be •requed.tO. 
take an oath of' alleg lance to the. consti,tUtiOfl f 
India or make a o1ernn afflrmtiOn to, that ffect 
in the presriies profo.rrna. •' ,• . 

1) ot.her terms and co ltin .:iil be regulated by 

the rr-le.vant rules a - i orci'rs that,.rnay 'be An 
from the tlrntO time.  

• 	 • 	 .' 	
.. 

request fc. cange,'o oir will' be ntertaned 
under z..ny circwntar'Ces.. 	' 

rì) No rqu'st i)r CXteflSi(?fl of. ixinirx t.ime to tba 

place ofpOSt±f wl1 be 	ertainEd 	.' 

• 	o) if 'the declaration CV'1 or 	 furnished 

by the offLc.:r proves to''e 	es z'n thc.. •jff!cer is 
found to have wilfully .3u E5flCi c.fl mat,a1 infort1-
tion he/she iill b liab1E f'r -emrjvai. fr,n service 
and such ot!:r acti.ort a (ov mcy decm nO 

p) Th 	a1Qwancc shall 	cdr.seiple'at.th2 rate 

of 	iO/- and .2'A- p 	mnth for -  Dos s q. Ssing P.G 

Dip.oma nd P. Jcgre qua" iicatiOfl respectively 
to the I-11dical Officers.,  

(a) (ouare liable to 'v€ 	 Region or 	' 
• in Irdla wherever Assa rUfles unit,s may.i5erdeploycd. : 

• 	 . 

• 	 . 	 (GPSBGdI); 
- 	•. 	•. 	• 	 .co1• 	• - 	. 	,. 

'sputy Dircto (A) 
r Directoi Gra1 

- 	 Assarn Rif1s 
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1. S 	 cony o 	medical fitness cert 

/c 	¶J') 	i three copi 	of.attestation 
£urrn 	in rspc± of abcve narnd 

/ officer are forwarde( 	herewith. 
T; 	 .i attestation for 	uly complctd 
a r:-1 si9nal'by the oficer  indica- / 

j 	ted 'in the form At t. d arrangmc-flt 

/ 	of cjncrned 4edical offtcC-r will 
/ 	b 	cbtained and necessary police 

vriE1cation will be done at your 
/ 	9ra, The attestation form alorgwith 

/ 	çolice verifica€ion report in 
or-jamal Will be forwatded to this 

/ 	
tcior further necessary action, 

2 A ..ic2(AR) - 	for jfoation. 
Wiribha Vjfl/3; 	aiturnkh!:'a, 
Sh I1oii-3 / 

3, E3 - 	for information. 

4 u!cil 	iU2' iirnaI) 	- 	for information. 

5• 

	

.1 	r 

	

iJ 	j• 1 [j€ "EUfl 2ifl— for- information. 
C/b 9) 	" * 	- 	• 

6. T1-1  3 crti y to t-; 	- for informatioh please 
, r 	 :ith reference to thir 

tin Er 	 letter N0.A.12034/2/94 
- Ci---I(Vc 	•iu) datc-d 

Di - 	t. 	ic F- 	•'i) 	 04 	Apr_ 

?:t  

m 	]. 	 .:.. 

a .. _.••--- 2 	i.', 
1 



AT- 

; 	'riyo l<ur.ar Lrh 
nt 4 lc3r 

ç 3n 
a;:• (f) 

nu Riies 
i)jXtOtt C?1 

4 	I r 

t~N ~ cm'~ 'F -  5 
	I 

JUL 200 

Ix :)u-;. 

- ri  CT1 	L L H' SERVIM  
- - 

10 	c 	 L 	tO 3t21.t th3 O1OY.-flg 

ic1 i.cr 	3n  

en cic hvc bnr?n conti rwouslY 
Qii 

r 	 r rc 	- c3.mostly in aroio icrti 
fl 	.J S;C fr: 	r th rç.Ll 

ivo 	iitt cib1e ai1 	had 
o 	tY? tU which waI adrtQi 

ir 	D/ c 	wa r4rov.te to my rm ient locztt±on, 
CLj th t 1izn r previout unit. 20 M 

!C 	b:c: rorn 

ilinqnc cortificato for pornanont 
L3 	 ' 	 IL1(3 y tI rOViOUD DAR. and I had 

; 	. 	 r 	bo.tng ocrc tQ ap1y 
0tL3r 	1iJA 	C)Q 

z 	 04 my job to be rcgu1ariSe1 pernanently 
co thct £ ncy jtn Lt7 it'iro. 

S. 	rr I t3C rjuct you kindly to consider my 
:i!o c tixt r' corViCD may locke be rcguXarisod. 

rrni obligcd to you. 

Your& alncerely. 

TVt -/ 

M') ocFrE 

6 ;:•t 	'' (U. P Pziro K'iiar Bingt) 
0Uca1 ffier 

I 
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I Ii 	.iitl I . 
I Iii ..t 2' 	3 U2w'I A 3 Jill ri 

l.iII.ifl(lttl.Il:ty.I A' 	run l(jt); / 

ji; 

l)jrectocAt. I;ii lu.irn Ri€uu-.•; 
) 	 ic hi 1 11)11 	1') fl) 3 	

/1 
3 . 14O1/11-l1/i.)Cifl1l(A) 	 oil 

'lhut Lindor 5ecrc'Liry tu 	 •• 	 / 	2 , 	, 
thU (ov:rtunnt at md 2,1 	

5S 	
ç' 	7flt 

Miriir;t.ry of lie. th  artl 
Validly  
rlcd Li' ihi 	 I 
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Tele No: PABX- 230222/5550 

Centra, Aclrni,
Thbur 

2 4 JUL 2009 

jerf r, d -;;wqQa~ 

L U wahtiBeflch 

14015111-MI1-90IME (A) 

The Under Secretary to 
The Government of lnda 
Ministry of Health and 
Family Welfare (OHS-i) 
New Delhi 

—.-J Bharat Sarkar 
Govt. of India 

Girh Mantralaya 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

Mahanideshalaya Assam IRifles 
Directorate Gen. Assam Rifle 

Shillong-79301 1. 
08 Sep V94. 

REGULARISATION OF MEDiCAL OFFICERS (ADHOC) 
THOSE RECRUITED 	 THE STRIKE OF JUNIOR/SENIOR 
RESIDENTS IN MAY-JUNE'89 AND THOSE INITIALLY APPOINTED ON 
MONTHLY WAGE/CONTRACT BASIS 

1. I am directed to refer to Ministry's letter No. A. 12034/7194 G HS-1 dated 13 July'94 and 
to forward herewith the attestation form in quadrupllcate and Medical fitness certificate 
in duplicate in respect of the following medical officers (Adhoc):- 

Dr. Mrs) Sharmila Das 
Dr. I. K. Chakhaiyar 
Dr. Soroj Kumar Pandey 

2. Further, it is to be informed that the documents in respect of the following adhoc 
Medical Officers have not been received as yet from far flung out posts. The same will be 
forwarded at an early date: 

Dr. B.N. Singh 
Dr. Ambika Prasad 
Dr. Th Shyam Charan Singh 

2. As regards, Dr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, the Medical Officer is 	 wet 20 
Dec 91 and further extension of his appointment as Adhoc Medical Officer has not 
been obtained from Ministry. In this connection this Directorate initial letter No. 
1.14015/3-90/AKS-MO/ME (A) dated 21 May 92 and latest Correspondence of the 
Ministry Vide their letter No,, 1401 5/3-90/AKS/941 ME(A) dated 01 June 94 in reply may 
please be referred. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd/XXX 
(DM Dube, VSM) 

Lt, Ccl. 
Assistant Director (A) 

For Director General, Assam Rifles. 
W.O.O. 
Copy to 

A . R. Hospital 
Happy Velley, Shillong 

12 Assam Rifles, C/O 99 APO 
3, 08 Assam Rifles. 
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From: Dr. P. Priyo Kumar Singh 
Medical Officer, 
17 Assam Rifles, 
C/O 99 APO. 

ANNEXURE: 8 

/7 2 4 JJ2, To: The Member. Secretary 
Medical Officer Selection Board 
ITB - Police (MHA) 
Govt. of India, New Delhi. 
Subject: REQUEST FOR CONDONATION OF AGE IN THE 
RECRUITMENT OF MEDIOL OFFICER (COMBATISED) IN ASSAM 
RI FLE. 

Sir, 
1 have the honour of informing you a few words for your kind 
consideration and favourable onward action please. 
I was appointed as Medical Officer Assam Rifles on 11t1 July 1995 
and I have been continuously serving till date. I was only 29. years old 
at the time of joining Assam Rifles,(DOB is 01.02.1966). 
We have been repeatedly requesting for permanent absorption in 
Assam Rifles since the day of enrolment. The Directorate General 
Assam Rifles has taken up the case for the same. 
Fortunately Ministry has agreed and accordingly advertisement came 
last year in 2001for the recruitment of 64 Medical Officer 
(Combatised) in Assam Rifles. All of us who are already in the job 
have also applied. 
My age at the time of submission of the application was above 35 
years. That I was assured by the Deputy Director (Med) Assarn Rifles 
that my age at the time of entry into Assam Rifles would be 
considered since I opted for Assam Rifles. Other wise, I belong to 
OBC also though I failed to mention in my application. 
1 am earnestly requesting you on humanitarian ground, kindly to 
consider my age so that I may please be allowed to appear for 
interview, otherwise I will have to miss the last chance of my career. 

Thanking you in anticipation. 
Yours sincerely 

(Dr. Priyo Kumar Singh) 
Medical Officer. 

Dated 06, Mar2002. 
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1 '  IN THE CENTRAL ADMlNIS2RAT1E TRIBUNAL 

i GUWAHAT1_BENCH 

(At Shillong) 

Original Application No 19iof 2002 

j . Date of decision: 	This the 13th day of November 2002 

The Hon'bIe Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, 	Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. 	Sharma, 	Administrative Member 

Dr.Priya Kumar Singh, 
Medical Officer, 
17 Assam Rifles, 
C/o 99 APO Applicant 
By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, 	Mr G.N. Chakraborty 	:, 
and Mr H. 	Dutta. 

- versus - 
The Union of India, represented by the 
Secretary tothe Government of India, 
Miri.istry of Home Affairs, 
New Delhi. 	

/ 	 Alm  

The Secretary to the Government of India,/ 
Ministry of Health and Family Veifare, 
Department of Health, 	 (1 	4 New Delhi 	 I 	 OOg • 	3. The Director General, 	J 

. 	India, 
Miriistryot Home Affairs, 

A. Te Member Secretary, 
(/(f 	 ica1 Officers Selection Board, 

j 	Th Police MHA, Government of India, 
\ \\ 	/ 	igr± Camp, P.O. Madangir, 

/. 	New Delhi 	
Respondents 

'Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
-, 

2 R D E R (ORAL) 

WAN 

The issue 	pertains to t h e'  action 	of 	the 
respondents in 	the 	matter of regularisatjo 	of 	the 
services of the applicant in the fo1loring circumstances: 

The Director General, Assam Rifles, Ministry, of 

HOme Affairs, Shillong advertised for recruitment of 
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' tjdical Ci. t icrs in 	he year i9-. 	iloiig with cthers,  
r 

applicant also applied for the cost. The authority 

steps tor selection of Iledical Officers and accordingly 

interview was held by the Selectioh Board for appointment 

a Medical Officers, as per the terms and conditions laid 

aown in the Directorate's letter dated 6,8.1994. In. 

CoUrse of time the respondent authority issued 

appointment letter to the Thpplicant. In term, of the 

advertisement the appointmentwas made on ad hoc basis. 

The applica'nt was accordingly 2 offered with the 

• 	formsi order of apoi.ntmenc dated 3.8.195 appointing him 

Officer in the.Assarn Ri a against the 

exating vacancyfor a period of B1X months on the 

terms. and conditions mentioned in'the appointment order.  

• 2. .-' 	On being appointed, the applicant was initially 

pocted in the State of Jammu and Ka3hmir under the 

-  administrative control of Assam Rifles and he served 

there' for aoout one and half year. Thereafter, the 

appli'c'ant was posted at Jairampur, Arunachal Pradesh for 

a peiiod of 3X months and other places ihero Assam 

Rifles was operating. At the time of filing of the 

application theapplicant was serving at Imphal in Assam 

Rifle s . The applicant while working as such, submitted a 

	

s' pNrepresentation 	for 	consideration 	of 	h i s 	regular 
in 

as Medical Offj,.er. His application was 

	

)\iowarded by the coqcerneo authority t 	he Ditectotate, 

Assam Rifles, Shillong The Directorate, Assam Rifles, in 

turn, took up the issue with the Government of India, 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and other connected 

deprtnentz. The applicant also stated that the Assam 

Rifles was running in acute &wrtage of Medical Officers 

and the Department of Central Government Health Services 

also...... 

) 
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who were also appoInted as ad hoc Medical Officers and 
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authority. Thu aopIjca,t also 

submitted that the Assam RjUes, in fact, Iso keen 

to to take the services of the applicant but till now 
the regu!arj1j0 process of 

the app1ic was not taken 

up by the respondents and it is now stated by Mr M. 
Clianda, learned 

counsel for the applicant s  that in the abonç0 cf furer 
sanction of the authority the 

applicant is Presently not enQacedby the Assarn Rifle3, 

thou,gh no such order has been cornrnnjated to 
him. The 

applicant also stated about the advertisement made by the 
- 	

competent authority for combatisea cadre of FIedica 

and to that effect the Director General Assani 

Rifles forwarded a copy of the advertisement to all Unjt 

with iiit ctjonsto forward applications of all ad ho/ 
contract Medical Officers with ih 

Direct ate of Aosam 
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1 
in the 3clocLioll tsc for Medical Officer pu.ruant to Iie 	'009 
a;ertisemen and as per the order of th: Tribui 	Uvpah,~

ti  3
2* .  

rcsults ut ta 	xaIti atx•u were act dCaLd. ft m a y be 	elk 

mentioned that subsecuently, at' the instance of the 

• 	respodnens the order dated 13.7.2002 was modified 

/ 	allowing the respondents to declare the results of all 

the candidates who appeared in the test except the 

applicant and other ad hoc Medical Officers cf the Assain 

Rifles 

3 	The respondents submitted their written statement 

denying and disputing the claim of the app.icant In the 

written statement the respondents did not dispute the 
______ 	--------- . 

fact that theDirector Generaj. of Assam Rifles made 

correspondence for regularisaton qf the ad hoc Medical 

QfIas 	 on Central Health 

Service Cadre On getting no reply, the 	ector General 

wrote a letter to the Ministry of P0 e Affairs to 

rog3lr1ce the service of the .ad hoc Medical Officers of 

Assam Rifles, but the Ministry of Home Affairs by 

communication dated 19.6.2000 turned down the proposal. 

• 

	

	 Se shall avert to the said communication at a later 

stage. The respondents in the written staernent stated 

General, Asgm Rifles intimated to the 

Lit 

rec 

rity that the applicant was a OBC candidate and 

mended his case for regularisation in the Assam Rifles 

lapplicant was found ov'eraged by five years six months 
5. 

ap sixteen days on the crucial date, i.e. 17.8.2001. 1t 
IIV -: 

'-.-- 	
was also mentioned that even if he was considered as a 

OBC candidate, aye relaxation of only three years co1d 

ave.been granted, but the applicant was •eraged by five 

years on the crucial date. The departmcnt, also sought 

c.arification on this aspect and by communication dated 

l3.4.20O? ......... 
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• 	 IS42J;, 	te 	 stLy o  v 	Home ALtair3 itoL- med the 

Director 	iierI 	iTp t 	age relaxation as Goveriuunt 

servus was acriissible only to reqular GoveLflncnc 

employees and not to those ho were working on ad hoc! 
) 

	

	contract/short term tbasis ind assuch the Medical 

Off1ces who were brking in the Assam Rifles on ad hoc, 
b - : 	

contract basis wece'ot entjt1ed to get age relaxation as 

iernmfl servants for apoear1ng'1 thc test 

4. 	ile 15VC heard Mr1 i 	Chanda, leaned counsei for 
the applicant and also fir A 	Deb Roy, learned Sr 
C G S C 	at 	length 	The 	core 	issue 	i 	t H' a 'C 	of 
regulariaj0 n 	of 	the 	applicant 	Admittedly, 	the 

1• 

aDp1icat .as appointed on ad 'hoc basis and he concinuec 

to hold the 6st a  such and served the department till 

	

• 	h e was diseAgagejfl October 2002. The applicant duly 

tUlfjledi the :eligibility criteria. The department also 

did not Indicate that no regular appointment was made in 

the m eajftirne
Assam Rifles The Assam Rifles wroie 

to the: concerned ,thorxty for regularisotion of the 

serv1ce of the ad hoc Medical Officers since th eir 

vices were nëeded. fo such Recruitment Ruieawere 

2':':d: :T1::: 
::: S1 	

the department '  was in need of their services We do 

findny 	reasonable 	jUstification 	f o r 	not 
• 	regularising the services of the applicant. If. the 

applicant fuIfiiieJ the eligibility criteria, there was 

• 	no justification in not reguiarjsjtg his services by 

providing weigntace tothe services rendered by the 
- 	 -- 	 - - - applicant. 
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-•.illustrative. The 	mai n 	consideration 	for 	giviny 	thu 

rela'atiCfl is .o a oiu the haraship In taking a decision 

the auchoi 	is to take note of the q ,.est ion as CO 

'.:. 
whether there is a ne'cus of the duties o. the oost held 

	

•: 	;• 

by the Government 	erv3flt and those of zhe posts for 

which recruit:ueflt is made. if the nexuz.is ava1abie 

there is no justification slamming the pwer for 

H 	 consideration.. The impugned cosnnnicatior cated 18.4.2002 

• 	declining to count the earlier service of such persons 

in 	th 	rn e' circustaflcea cannot be sustained. 	In 	the 

• 	.k 	
circtmatMCe5, the respondents are directed to examine 

afresh the matter and are directed to consider the case 

of the applicant and like persons taking note of their 

services in the Assam Rifles on ad hoc basis and consider 

• their, casea on the basIs of their performance. The 

Aib respondents are accord1ng1 y  ordered "o declare the 

- 	Le8U1t8 of the apolicant by taking remedial measure of 

.:" ti0n of his age and conside 	the case 	for 

.'. 

	

- 	 rogu1ari8L ion 	Since the matter 	is e fl 01(3 OflP the.. 

• 	
are directed to act with utmost expeditious 

erably within three months from the date of receipt 

he order.  

The application is accordingly allowed 	There 

ahall, howeier, Le no •o..der as to costs. 
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01 oC- 200 

CM 
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L ht igbm Pr lyo umr Sngh 
Bishnupur Wr1 No 7 

Bishnupur 

flanipur, PIN: 795126 

___ 

 

ON  Li1!L LiLJ. J_tJ1AF Hi 	U 	2t bY LX LUL 
A. 	On the h81  n yoU eJ1ht1 aflcC 3n the intervie* conducted by D( TThPJBSF 
tunng the year 2002, you have been 

SC11c, ted for appointment or rnc.diel orneer i(aiit Com3nanda) ui Aain E1fh 	The President Is pksed to pou( you ii 
rnedica officer on ie1'nrnrilry hais in Airn Ri1es. 

(a) 	The post of Methai otticrs in ASSiUfl Ri.flCs is in th rank ot 

	

sitan Con 	kmi. utid you vjfl h.ve to unLergo a coun; ol tv:mn in ha 
regr •  You cv 	on nrobatj 	for . penc of 2 (iWO) years fron he cktc 01 aI)poitcit 	nay 

 
be ex'dcd at de d;crion of th comp\ :v auibo;i. 

c 	C 
Th3 	to C01 j ft 	F 	el pnnii on to inc 	t 	I{0U 03 1 

y o f 	 thc 3)I 	 t Ifl(C1 you lia1 	to di ;ar -  fccm srvice vitii, 	reasonsU iii a5S; 	O thC 

	

.t Of ne 	of 	 jf 	fil fr  cOfyj in the 	t, a cotTh1rtjn orcr an i not. crZ1'-;i the appct 	\VI1 contnue Oil tcpo.ari' 	2I1 I IV be 1: 	li at alry 1TOC bV a i- o' 	o!i 	by the cn. 	uihc:rjy wi!hou 	 any 
reaon. liowever an ofijeer vh i not eo [mc.d will not be retained in service tiyj ilie 	icu 	:iod of n.itial CI13YT1r;1 	11!e ippU!Ilt!!!t!!k iltJii!u!Jly, hcvvr, 	th Iit ni ten intjrw ji 	(31 the 	nteeC. 
or hcfrc the cxpaon of the stiu1,atcd pciiod of notice by rnakini pavmcnh to 
•oU of a Sum €'flu-yalent to the p. -  an' ai1oce br iJicriod of ILO*C nfl Un-expired porliou UiereoL 

	

-- 	 : 	 I 

	

iorl;ne WIt trt 	>ro s.On . 	tn 
(inc 	t3\c. 
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(c) 	i 	on your appou1ti lic cO it 	 nt as 'icca i'±ct, 3oti Wfit uC rcq uircd to scrvc in thc Assani Ritics for thc minimum perind of iriilial 
cn'arrm which is I V vc3rs a prcsciibcd in app1cahIc niIc or cwcrnmcnt 

tructiori issued Li'orn time to Liin. The appointing 	thoiiIy, ma' during the 
period of your appointment penrth you'for gobd and sufficient reac: , 10 resign 
from the J'rce 'with effect froml such that:as may be specified 1 the order 
acepting Your resignation prcwldedt(jaje on ib acpLance of your r. aLion you will he rctpiircd to rcfünd to th government, a sum equal to three nnnths pay 
and alowanccs received by you pripr-to the date of your rentk)n o if the cost of  

tfaii&I-2 lrapxled to you in the farce is reater than 'the said suim the cost of 
such trainjn2,. Prcvic1ed that in the case of your seeking discharge from service 

1 .
\' thin the penoci of threemontha fom the date of appomtrncn the s'im equal to 1Ire months pay and aIIowanvg shdj 1xa1u!at&j with rfcrcnce Lu threc 
moflthq pay and allowances, Which Would have been recer"ed but for dicchre 
Cd) 	l'he dn*tddtv should 114k ump1td bdtifdUo iy the 'oxi'p'dsui v rotating 	hiti'ltjp bcfo 	 in Caso '1tct this has not been complctcd, all dctails should bc 	ñhd tbrconsidcratjon of thc govcnimcnt. 

The sa1e ol pay,  ol the post is P.s L000-275-13,500 The initial JY oI iuch carijda who a in Co srvjcwflj be flxeci aecordlng 10 the niles and those who are no in s em1ce will be fiei t the minirnuni of the piay scak. 

Prvatc 1ractjcc of, any ljnd' whajncvcr indiidin laboratory and consultsnt' practl;e ic prohibited. 

Deam 
ess and other 3llowaflcs viii :be hdiilimible accot"i.ing tdel':3 of the Central Uovermneat 	 o oi' 

The ofikers •wn he reqthred to contribute compulsorily to the General 
Provident Fund in acc.ordnce with the, 	in foite from time :t time 

(3) 	lIe/She is n.qui'c to CoLlttjIt towards Assam Rifles Group hisurajice 
Schcmc such rates as may bc prescribed by the department accord inc2 to rules, 

(k) 	Th, i1PPOiAtriwnt ivarriet3  Ntith it thu liability to serve in any part of Indii or Outside. 

a) 	Sum 	oF a claratjon in the se of maed apponiee that \'(Mi h!V only one 
spouse ling and not married to a person having a otcc livuig. in thc 

event of your havinQ more tbat one wife lvin or married to a person liavilig 
1 

SPOUSe living, itt which case such marriage is void by reasons of its taking pkicc durinp th 1if tiin of 
such31)ouse, the appointnent will be ubjet your beini 

CXCnlpted f.ryrn enforcement of the rcquircmc in this behalf, if the competent 
authotity is s isfied that thcrc ar spiai grounds !'or doing so. 

. 	 n 	.r 	'. 	•: t'. 	io 	tt 	u ctl of :Itti.-. I'J the 
	Iv Owl cft't iii flt 

I 

11 
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(n) 	On jothi the post you will be oncd by Acts 
applicable to GROUT RA Combatn1 oc of Assm Rifles Cadres and Assam 

13 .4.._.,. 4_._,_  Ritics Mcdc1 Oftccr 	ccuitmciit Ruics 2002, as amcndcd 
Lime. When serving with a / mRi1es unit alLiehed to or acting with any body 
of the regur Arniv, you wilt also be suhjec.ro the Army,  Ac with irdflciors 
as notified by the Government of India from tithe to thne. 

• (o) 	The PG allowance shall hc admissible to the medical OffiCCVS who arc 
possossing  PG diploma and PG derce qualification ac per clst1n .g ruks 

2. 	No rut foi xttto of ionng tune for dourn post Aradwlii6n ul contrnuatlon 
• will be entertaincd under 'any circnmztan 	he candidates Vil1 have to choo e between 

post gradu4tion and joining the Assarn ind 	= 

3 	111 dppoint!nt-111 of j) _Potshartgoam Priyo Kumar Sirigh 
prMsional and is subject to following C rdficat(s) being velified by this Department:-

- 	(a) 	('ompu1sr khtatnig tnfcrnsip ('criticate 	 - 	- 

(b) Ongna1 MBB' Degree 

\. •' 	 (e) 	Origina) SCISTI?YB( cerLiiath in Ah,  t prewmed 	!T'øm the • 	competent authority. 	 . 	. 

(d) 	Verificatien of character and antecedents from police authirity. 

4T 	You are hereby requested to report to this L,'ircctorate (MedicI 13ran:h) on or h'foi 	1 7 N 0') 't'. for further posting te'unL The appointment letter valid for 
a .peii&i of 45 days ftom the drc of issue. In case you have not reported vthin The 

.tuL-tted peiiod of 45 days, the offer of appintmeni will be treated iri cancelled 

Your ituer-sc-sciijorjtv will be guided by metit list despite date ofjoinin. 

IF you accept the ottr of' appoitdrncht on tcnn.s ahd conditions mcntio 'd above, 
y u should send your letter of auctptawx to the L4ersied ixnmediteh' ai1d lo report 
fo: duly to the Hedquaiiei -s Direetorate, GenJ A.ssam Rifles (Medicai Branch), 
Shullong-7930 11 on or before 17 Nov 2003 for getting your fuither place dT posting  orden. 
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wPc 
UN AS SAM [U [4  L S S 	 ME  

JF MJU1CAL O 1 1 	i i)(Jkll&. 

On the hais of your pertbrrnance in the interew c.onducied by DO TThP!1 
du 	the ycar 2002 you have bien cieeted for apoiiitment of medical ollicer 
(AtstJ!k (_oTnnt pddvt) w A"d" Rifk' 	flt Pivsidut Is pk d to jpuL ' 11 dS 

medical olTicer. on lemporur basis in A iiRfi, 

(a) 	The post of e 	c4ijcer in tisam Rifles is cor1ha1ised in the rank 0 

i\sitLnt Con naduni and you ill have to undergo a course OF traufln 10 that 
rcard. You rvit h rio :rohation for a rrioci of 2 (tW' years fron thc dab of 

appoiotioent v: iIIa b e:tdi at the discretion of me CO1\1)I1t aUtIIOl'1t 
"'' t 	IC 	t 	'' 1O z1ici 0 T'l.Pg 'c 	 C 

atiharib,. Failurc tri en picic thc crioc of prnhMinn to thc F js;C(m of the 
utho v or tT so 	4ubk ciliniprie the presciTheci liioi 	wfl cnc\cr 

you hbR to dicIiarge fwin servie without 	easons being ossncd. On th 

c()mDetion O tiiC r)CnCd ol nruhatiun.. :uu if consider fit for 	bnient he 
corthrmed iR tiC POSt hrOU,h a conirmatton order and if not COfl.i1nThd the 
apt intmiit vi1i 	onti:iue on tenpoari1v basis and may be termiiated at aiw 

-'-24,e 447 	
ir 	q ir 	rt ' 	 -inhtt ly ¶t t)fl 

r;lsons. iiov ever, an oiTier \\bo  is not coidirrncu viu not be retaincU tn ser\lee 
, 	 01OII!u 	pvni'_l JI IIUbII c 	'Jie!!(. I tIC 1p1JO1!1t1!lt 	UtbO!iIv, 

ho\\ever. reer\e  i!ie ii ul ftr iaa1in eiviee of the appointee at ally time 
or hcforc thc cxprancn ot the stipdcd ncnO(t at notico by making pamcnt to 
you of a um equivent ti the çav and aiowanccs Thr the period of noUce on on-
expired pori..mii thereot. 

(h) 	The 	j ot\ent may ke teu 	tc1 by the central Gccvernment in 

	

Cn1cc 	n, 	 jo 	\7 	 ' 

time to tolL:, 
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.2Li tU Ri 	 .- ut lU'- 	 t'iL.i,' i.JL 	U L... irurujililm tJLfltiu 0 	ifli hi 

cagc-nicnt tvhch ;s I ) ycars as iccnhccI 	apIcahh iiics or 
uithucLion; i3sued Ironi tune to tine. The appoijiling. authoii(, may during the 
pcdocl of your appointlnen! perniil YOU for goOd and 5ufBcienI rcaSOfl, 10 resign 
from the F.rce with effect from such that as may be specified in the oi-der 
accepting your resigriaIon provitk-d thie on the 	-ep:Lance oJ your resignation 
you will he rcquircd to refund n the acwcrnn1cnt a sum equal tn thrcc months pay 
and allowances rcccie hyyouprior to the date of your resignation or if the cost 
of training imparted to You ir, : 	fore is greater th2n the said sum, the cost of 
auch trainina. Provided that in the case of. your seekinm diacharge from service 
wthi the penod ot three mor 	fron the iatc of appointmenf the SUn C(Iua! to 
thrcc nwnths pay and allo ancvs shall bc calculated w.th rcfeicnce to three 

th mons pay and allowance which would have been received but for disc.ha!ge. 

	

• 	 (d) 	11.. eauJi;tte 	Iiou1 	I'e 	jiT%klc4 Sj4tifaUV1].iy tile UO!llJUisO_TY 

rotating 	internship bcfbro joining s(;rcc. in case whac this has not been 
completed, all details should be tirnishcd for consideration of the govcrnmcnt. 

" Ce) 	The ecale of pay of (he poM is Rs..000275-13,500. The initial pay of 
such candkiatc who are hi Govt5--MACC will he txed accorciLi to the rules and 
those who are not in ser'.ice will be fixed at the minimum of the pay scale. 

I Private practice of any kind whallomc.r.. including la.horator and 
consultant practice is prohibited.. 

Dearness and oth -r allowances will be admissible ac.eording to ozders of 
the (.entral (Jovernmcnt. 

(Ii) 	The officers wifl be required to contribute compulsorily to the General 
Provident Fund in accordance with the rule-s in fore-c from time. to time. 

(j) 	He/She is required to contribute towards Assam Rifles Group insurance 
Schmc. such rates as mirv he prcscribcd by the department according to rules. 

(l.) 	The appointment earrie 	ith it the liability to serve in any part of India or 
outside. 

1) 	Subrniision o[ a declaration in the case •o1 married appointee that you have 
only one spou.sc UviflE and not married to a person havina  a spoiisc iivin. In the 
cvnt of your hàvine more than one wife living or married to a person ba -\,itig a 
spouse liviru in which ease such marriage is void by reasons of its taking place 
dw-ing the life time of such spouse, the pointmeut will be subjoct your being 
exempted ixom enf"rcement of the requirement in this behalf, if the competent 
auihorit.y is satiliflicid that there ar pveia grounds for doing so. 

(in) 	On app intnnt, the 	:iU 	 to take an oath of alk2.ianc.0 
hi the 	U(OUOII jf India tji 	-1 	aflinnatiun to that eu1e-( in the 
picscuibcd po fotuta. 	• 	• •- 	- 

r 
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(n) 	Ot oith th psi 	u will bcgo•nid byAei, Ruhs atid ic:U1afiUn as 
ai)phc1bic't6o GROUP A combatanf officcrs of Assam Rilics Uadrcs md Assm 
Rifics Mcd1ci Ofteors Cadrc Rccr'.tmcnt RiJcs 2002 as arnciidcd hon tnic to 
lime \Vhen serving with i Assirn Ritks unit itUche.I 	or actingg Nvidi any body of ne rei' r 	t 	o t1eknm' Ae, witfl rroiijica1ors J. 

- 	- 	a nuici b3 me Goltrnffijit o 	'ontime 10 tune 

(n ) 	The PG allowance shall he adniscihk to the medical nfflcrs who ac 
pOscs.sing PG diploma and PG dcQ,rcc qualifkation as per existing niks. 

io lequest foi 's.tflioit ofojnmnp tnnv for dour. post ..i idu.itiun ul continuation 
vdi he ejntcrta' fl, under any crcurntanc. ihe candzdate will have to chooe between 
poEt graduation and joining the Assarn Rifles. 

Ilic a iouIuume!1t of Di._( Mrs) T. Niang Khn Ching 
is pvisio 	and is 'ibject to following certificate(s) biuing verified by this Depaitinctit:- 

(a) 	Compuisnr Rotatth ntcmsiip Certificate. 

b) 	QilginM MBBS Decree. 

(c) 	Original SC/TK,Bc cerUticate in the prescribed Irm from the 
cnml?ctcnt authority. 

Cd) 	Verjijcatjoii of chartec and antceden1s from police authorjl. 

You arc hereby requested to report to this Directorate (Medical I3ranch) on or 
bfore 24 Nov 2003 	for further posting to unit.. The appointment IcUer i.s valid for 
i period nt 45 days tthm the date of issue. !n case you have not reported wiTifin the 

puiated period of 45 clays. time offer of appointment will be treated as cancelled. 

Yeur iIttcr-sc-sciticiiitv will beuidcd by 111clit list dcspite date ofjoiuin.. 

(. 	It GU accept the ot -Ici -  Of apprnntnc;f on terms and cr,ncitions mentioned al ,  vc, 
you should sen(1  your letter ofacceptume to the t'lersjwJ innedimte1\ and also report 
for dv to the Hea ivarters Directorate 	Assain Rifles (Medical Branch). 
Siiiliong-7930 11 on or beft.we 2 4 ov 	2003 for getting your further place of posting rden 

) 



Fl 

ntraj 

2 	UUL 2009 

X, jmwr, 
Sench 

7. 	1! 	dJ L!jU!! W!! 	 LUr;di0yt 1WJ!J1l t 	the 	 to fai o' 1i Ufficcç is fowtd u ha 	Will llv SUPLISSd n ittj 	iitkii wifl bc liable ir removal from 5CjCC and such other action, as Cotmncnt may deem 

Lt colonel 
Offg COlofloi((Jjca1) 
for DG Assm Rjfls 

Undc\Sccrcta. to the Go of India 

New Dethi\coo1 

2. 	Pay and 	Ofljc. 
•ssani Rflc \ 
I .atun khia \rl- Manbha Villa 

• 	

.i1i1 l7jf}. ç  r'/c) 99 'P() 

.\ssaii Riflc 
CO 9' Jj 	\\ 

. J 	\J Brunc11 (iflteni 1 ) 

r 

Office cop:. 
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ill 

GoL11uItt of india 
(JrihManlraiava 
tthnisr of Hornc Mirs 
i\Ialanidhaluya Assarn Riileti 

- 	 Dirctoratc Gcnerni Aain lUIJcs -. 	

S11illo1) - 793 011 

PJ. 5 RMcf2nr,3,'r_r 	 £ o C) Oct 	2003 	/ 	 3 

/ 
/ 	

0 

. •, •.i ,__- 	

2 P0; M0 

IN 

r(p: 	
51 50 

-  i\1 	I 	'' 

1. 	On the, basis ni Your lcr1imnce in the inteniew conducted by DG flPi1 dunn the year 2002, you have been s t.1wed for appointment of nedicaI t44: 	 Iii Atj 	1'afk' 	1 ln 1'itin.kiit i pki'.etI k (11'I'o'flI Oi tt ,medit.il C)fI1u.r on f' npo n h 1K in ' 	n Ri fl 
- • 	

. (a) 	The Ot 	 ot i:cr in \.am 11cs is conuiaiscd in ffic rin: 01 

in 

\ia 	Cuinjiitii1a iit atd vuu ', 111 h:w  o undei go a cow ;e or Ilaillilig in that renrd You tvffl he no PAST ,  f rapeod of 2 (Iwo) years from th dai of appotnut whi.. ny be e:t nJd 
 

a t the d cetjon of the Competent auhI)c)n-. • 	
- 	ion 	j he rc ;i:' t nn :r 	t!:h N 2tlilg aF prcciihed  by  the Cii1tfl aInrl 	Faiuie t 	tnn1p! 	

'• r-' 
 

of  p' hatnn In Ihc SaIiSi;icfinn of Ihc c':''tc,t 	1tit:ItiY 	1(4 	 IitC tlit 	I':IIlçI' tI'iti:ic' wI 	icsukr YOU h1 	
;'• 	 t'3i 	h 	, 	aciie{l, (:) 	the ;i 	n 	1 -1 i 	 i'u. ii cur ikr Jt 	o ipchiIuieni, he •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 	

()rckr anct 	if 	f 	C;oi:f 	Ih ,  \itt 	.?n!::n. 	 11 	11jIO(f JILV he Itnijii.i( d 	,t any !in 	!' 	•• 	 •. 	:ni an1hvu' 	 hni  . 	I 	 fl .I..\ 	n. •.on1iixnd v.ilj no he ict;iin1 in h(( ,f 	!!1nl 	1':!i.4 i.. 	tii1 	•( 	JIIC.i 1 1 1 1 4 ( 1 !JtiI?UJ,L 	iitlt'(. 
of (tic :l,cijntee at i'i Or hJore hc c:m cI 	 iod ol nottcc by mIin p:IVUILiII a 	cn : 	• 	, 	[ 	, fl 0 .10anCs thr UIC ()CiiOt oliiui; on jfl- I).ittm 

1) 	 ..H• 	 I , . 	h• 	 it 	. 	Iii1i'•nI 	iii 
"0 	 h 	•'. 	 I 	 ' 	i,. 	•.•'. 4 	0* 	•..,4,, 	%4• 	• fl1¼ 	ft 

•4; 	.T 

tUl]ch 

'cf 

,. 

'F 



' 	k 
JUt '  L009 

All 

/ 	S 	 • 	 . 	 . // . 	 ,: 	 , 	 ' 	 .. I 	 • 	 . 	 ' . 	I.  

l ) 	tlI 	 L!L( 	
1\tLulII ..W''j. \ 	tiiLt 	 I 

	

uii.ci h, scrvc iii 	 16% for hc nthinitim J)cilod of 1161  i11n1(nt uvliich is 1 0 yCars as iccnbcd in applicThlc nic 	(JrThflcnt pt I 	' ( 	
r 

	

' ,U13L1UcUon isud 1io 	Iwie to tiflR 	TIfl appointing JuL1iwj1,inj*, duiing i 	4 pCnocl of our ippo.rn K't ffflJ OU for good md sufficient 	lo  fioiii the FlLe it1i 	fiom such that as may bt peLified lii the oider k 	 dLepErn 	our its , n tri 1iriid. 	on t1i dLLLpn 	()1 (IW r1'cmihq'ri 	 I  
4 	 T 	OU iU h rcqiiirc ro rInmt to th 	ntniiucnt, i ciirn cqii1 to thrcc tnorilhc 	' 
I Z 	

nd alo%aIc rcced 1, 	C,U pi mr to ilic datc of your wfl-latioll or if tlic coct
fA  

uii 4 	I 	 of tranig 	piled o ou ui It forte 	eater tiLill the said suzi (he cost of 
I 

4J 
SULI1 allflp Pioidcd that i th 	of your Seelting dc1taie fiunt senice 	rt 
withdri thle pcfl)d of three niiths from thc d1c of appotmcn1 1  thc sum equal t 
Lhrcc rnonih Pay and'allu"anucsshall be cdlcuIatcd 	lii rcfunuu to thrc 	, 
monthc pay and aIloincc "J'tc 	auld Ila\e been recetd but for dichrgc 

'11l 	!iiI 1Ji! 	1wu1d IIV 	UQ1I!p1V.tC 	ftoiiJy tli 	CVl!!pUIoly il!iL ItJtaLIIIg 	1nLLtttiuI) bfut jountig sccucc nt Cls. wltcn this has hut buii r 	 Coinplctcd all dtai) shouk bc IUFrnSIICCI ior COnsl(Icratlon of thc gocrnincnt. 

I () 	Fht-, undo olp n ul Hie p. t iti R 	000-275-13 500 The imuiwl pay ot V1 fl 1(1 S wiio 'mc In fl''i rr1e will be ftcd according To he flhlc5 ind 
are itot in se,ke '.iit be fted at the nthiimnui of the 1),Iy caIe. 

(r) 	Pmivatc practic 	or 	nv Nnd 	iafocvcr inchidin 	i;ihninfory .iiiil Consultant praticc i 1HiI,itcd. 

(cL) 

 

Dearness and odier altos 'ncs vtil be zdnustbk according to Ui dLI of 
Up: ('cntraf 

* 	 ThL ol] 	wi!1 hc rCqJrcl To Centiihute c(-,, rnj)u fMi!' TO !hc (Thneral 
Prc.RcIut Pond in acj lance svith dt nile in fr. iite from lime to time. 

(i) 	e.'Itc L icqu cd tu citT jIULL tcat ds Asatn Rifles Gi cup lus;tuaiie 
zuc i 	may c Pvcnhcd by 1c (lcpnimicnt accoi' !) TO mimics. 

(h) 	llm 	ul 	iti1•1 	srth it ilr 	1ibilit 	to 	ei'. 	mmny pall ol IIRIILI 01 ot:;:dc 

of tilamfler! 	fI!!Tc 	!h't Vm'O 
MY m: qunlw.: Hi 	nc 	i,1jijt tu :r persnit imicig n sjsc li\iiig ri ihc 

II 	Ui tL.,U now lL1fl Unc svitc lnrio or ninnkd to . 	cmi 11aviii a 
1I. '.hLP CK sr_P !rl.,r1r!n!.: is vcid by tC.ISOIIS of Its f".1 , 61g,  jt:icc 

c 	 div tq)poilltnlCllt 	i 	Ubct YU1IF liImg 
in tli; 	terrlf if Ilic conipetcut 

uk mr duhw yo. 

	

. 	.. 	:. 	. 	.. 	•ii,. : d 	I:! 	:u 	:uir 	1 	ii 

IJI 
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HI) 	.It.tIjI 	tit.. 	H 	 t'_ 	.'ciiL_J tl .i,\k. IWIL ,  aiRi 
aii)liCiblC It) 'i kt..)1_;i '.\ cvnilaR1iiI otliccrs ol Asim 161Ic Cadrcs and Asazn 

• 	liflcs Icdical Oticn ('.clrc Uccn;;;mcnt Uulcs 2002, as arncndcd from timc to •. 	'1 
Whim ticivbig vitli .i i\.ssun Rillct wiil u1Lithud to orwting with tiny bu4y 

of the regu Ix Anny. voi' "ill aico be subject to the Army Act, nih mcdific11io4 
as notified by the Goveritn lit of hidi -i from tii"e to time 

o) 	Thc FG ilio inc sum nc -trirnissibic o ific mcdicm1 nfficLrc slio irc 
pOcsccsing }r diploma and P(1 dcrcc qualification aper eximing nilcc 

 for 	 tk,u 	ut giaduahoit 01 contiiivaflou 
L1 

 
be cnci-tainL IlLldcr any cLrcuL3tmnLc3 lhc cndulate 	tll na\e to chooc bctccn 

posL giaduation and jouung Ilic \i1nl Rilics 

3'' 	1hic appc)ult'ItrliI of D' Cli Sa1'o 'tO 

and is sub icet tc,  foUocviii ccflifieate(s) beütg \Iificd by tls Dcpailmcnt:- 	" 

ci1iflcatt. 

h) 	iinm1 .113S 

(') 	,1i'ni! 	:''i !(1 i i.: 	! r_tI,e 	in 	[he 	presenhed 	lrni 	I mm 	Uie 

) 

(d 	\ik'tii F 	i':r nc :iiitcccdents fioni 1)011cc at ioi 

(I\lcdical fliic1l) on or 

	

• 	• 	b-for 	2 4 tiny 2 	fr fin t!ii pni to unit. I h appwnlnieiit kttc) is v:ilid for 

	

• 	 a period nt 45 d:v lThm ih d.m 	nt 	In csc von havc not i'Cpflh1d '.VIdIIfl The 
ptiIatcd piiod 

 

	

Of .1) &IaY, II) 	(.1ii1 (if aOiflt1l1'ilt \\I11  O 	t(I 

'lOUt' itiki -S-Cfl1ji 	. d 	utdd by ItiCtit li( dCSj)it daic ofjoitiiii. 

It \'nii ;i%'cL' 	Ihc ntt - i n ;;j;;; - nt on tiins and coildifloms ninnlioncd :ihnvc. 
V)U • • 	ilci 	eiid ',ciui tit 	j 	':j'iiie to 11 	t''• 1 cn,iiiel illimcdMick ,  and oko ie;nilt 
III 	(!U 	fi 	 '' --'',• 	flç 	\':;ffl 	Jil1c 	(Mc(Iic:il 	)ti;wclt), 

	

• 	 II 	it or 	j• 	- - •)U3 fr jjcttin youl .  further place ofpostin 

:-- 
:: 



S 
I 

../ 

NY 11' 	U!un 	u' i' i!l!JT!!;!tiuJI fLu!1wd by 11w uI1ki pws to t-C.  1 	fa1 	ul 1h ufXtcci i tiuitd Cu 1t 	iU full's SUppAssd it inatciat 1lLfuth1fflu1t, liJli 
from scicc and such olhcr action, a.G9yciiicnt may dcciy 

-. 	.. 	I 

k 
I 

. 	. 
I 	•. 

%ç Co u tu 1/ 
1 Undcr\fcrLt 11 	to Ihc (iOt oi lndn 

Mnistyliomc : 
(Pep 	I) \ 
i't 	DeliA- 	11 ilifu I 

2 	/ PAY dnd Au 	L 	'iIi' 
\c.citn ROs 	\ 

i .aituniukhiab C J,11 	 l. \Ianhh 	\i1kt 
Shifloiu-793Qn1 

Hcaquartcrs 	\ 
SiIuI RiiIs 

C/C) 99 APO 

 \ 
(2)II !Il.'!Ri;flIk 

L)1LU !tik 
CC) 99 (\iu()  

 ; 	I 	CLIJ1 	ICj 

U1i 	C/j)V. 

- 

( S K Kr 
Ut Colonel 
Of fg Colonel (Medical 
for DO 7snm Rifles 

C 

/ 	I 

tL ( 

4 JUL 2D 

Bench 

\ N 
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Tele No : 705095 
	

RCi !STERC 1 

3haret Sarknr 
Goverrement of India 
Grih 	ntra1iya 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
Mhanideehalaya Assam Rifles 
Directorate General Assath Rifles 
Shiulong- 793011 

i.14o15/8-70/99/M0/-1 	 U Sep 2002 

Tht3 	01dflt 	 UIlc 

Aar 	 1 	 4 LJL.2009  

jMINATION ORDER IN RESPECTOF MEDICAL 

- 	

- 	 OFFICER ON ADHOC BASIS 

_____- --.-- 	 Htth1sDirectoretette4r o jjdDi/6 L1(0I~!!!OIME1A)_ &  
AA 	 dated 	 alid finistrv of Home Affairs letter' 

No I 45028/47/99/Pers-II/Pers-IIIdated 11 Sep 20u2. 

- 

2. 	inisfy in their letter under ref has notegreed for extension 
of tenure in respect of edica1 Officers on Adhoc bass in Assem Rifles. 

3 - 	The Director General Assem Rif1s is pleased to terminate 

• Dr 	ji 	 as Medical Offie on Adhoc 

basis with effet from 17 Sep2002 in the post of Medical 0fficr (AdhociL 

(Kar) 
Lt Colonel 

• 	 JAD(iedical) 
for DO Assam Rifles 

Copy to :- 

1. . Pay and Accounts Officer (AR) 
- for information please. 

Menbhe Villa, Laitumkhrah 
Shiilong- 03 

g6t,", 	
2. 	Under Secretary to the 	

- for inform-tion with reference 
Government of India 	to iinistiy-'s i.etter Number 
Ministry of-Home Affairs 	.45028/47/9/Pers*II/Pes-III 
(Pers - II/Pers - III) 	ted 11 -  Sep 20O2-- .... 
N o w Delhi -  110001 

3; 
1anipw Ron Aei RLfic 
C/O 99  APO 

4 	Or 
Mjjcl 	 fear  
17 Anvem fltf1t 
C/C 99 P) 

S. 	AS t3xah ($Jtij1) 

£nfo p1es 

for info 



H 
/ 

Tele No 	705095 ' 	REGISTE RED  

Eharat Serkar 
Government of India 
rih Mantralaya 

ministry of Home Affairs 
Fiehanldeshaleya Assam Rifles 	

: 

DIrectorate General. Aisem Rifles 
Shillong— 793011:: 

I 
I14015/8-78/99/MO/M—1 	. 	Sep 2002 

 
Thm Cndont 
21 Aean Rif1t 	 i .• 
C/O 99 APO 

 

TERMINATION ORDERJN RECT OF MEDIC 
0[ICER ON AD0CAJ 

.!1Jflj 

24 JIlL2099 	
Ii 

/ 

Ref this Directorate letter No I,4//Appt ) 

atd 	26 Jul 99 	. 	and mnistr 	of Home 'Afirs letter 

No 	I.45028/47/99/Pers—II/Pers.-III dated, ii Sep 2002. 

Minitry in their letter under ref has not egreed for extension 

of tenure in repect of Medial Officers on Adhoc basis 	in Assam Rifles. 

The fliretcr General Assam Rifles is pleased to terminate 

Dr jI!J ykqjjg  J 	n . c..bL -  as Medical Officer on Adhoc 

basis with effect from 17 5ep2002 in the post of Medical Officer 	(Adhoc,. 

kr) (5 
¶ Lt Colonel 

JAD (Medical) 
• 

'to 

for DG Assam 	. 	1es 

1. 	Pay a.Account 	Officer (AR) 	- for information 	please. 
MenbheVi)..le, 	Leitumkhrah 
Shillong 	03 

2:. 	Under 5ecetary to the for information with reference 
Government 	of India 	.. to Ministryte letter Number 

• 	Ministry of Home Affairs 145028/47/99/Pers_II/PBrs—III 
(Pers—II/Pers-UI) dated 11 Sep 2002 
New Delhi.- 110001 

3 	Headquarters * - for ff 
Kan1pur Rangr ARS&M  

• 	C/0,J9.APt 	. 
- c,Jtf-'f'\O 

t  

• 	 4 	ir (Rx 	Wig 'hi' Ching * 
 

06 ,  
DIV 

Thdo31 Off tea: 
1 Asses RU1e 

C/C 99 AP 

56 	KS flrnch (itirnai) for info pleaseo  



— 

r—ç. 	ANr,XU PE — fE C) S 

Tele No 	735095 	REGISTERED 

Bharat Sarkar 
Governement of India 

• 	 Grih Mentr1ya 
Ministry of Home Affairs 
1-1ahaidesha1aya Aèsam Rifles 

• 

	

	Dirtorate General Assam Rifles 
5hi11org- 793011 

en I140l5/8_78J99/4O/1  1 7 Sep 2002 

The Commendent 	 2 
- 	 4 uU4 2009  C/0 99 APO 

IERMIN0! ORDER IN RESPECT UFMEDICA - 

l. 	Ref this Directorate 1ette No I14015/8-76/Appt/MOJME(A) - 
dated 08 May 96 	and Minitr, of Hme Affairs letter 

No I. 4502 8/47/99/Pers_Il/per$IIIdated l Sep 2002. 

Ministry in their letter under rc has not agreed for extension 
of tenure in respect of Medical Officers on Adh- basis in Assam Rifles. 

The Director ,  Gener1 Assarn Rifles is pleased to terminate 

as Medical Officer on Adhoc 
badis with effct from 17 5ep'2002 in the post of Medical Officer (Adhocl.  

- 

(J1'h1 	
(KKar) 
Lt Colonel 
JAD (Medical) 
for DG Assam Rifles 

PV to.:- 

1. 	Pay and Accounts Officer (AR) — for information pleeso. 
• 	Manbho Villa, Leitumkhreh 

Shillong- 03 

• 	2. 	Under Secretary to the 	
for information with reference Government of India 	
to Ministry'B letter Number Ministry of some -Affairs 	
145028/47/99/PersII/persjII (Pers-II/Pers.III) 	
dated 11 Sep 2002, • 	Nsw, Delhi- 110001 

3. 	Haadquartors 	
_ for info please. Man.pu 	a A8sarn Rifles 

C 	9APO 

4 	Dr Ch 5alo Mao 
Medical Officer 

• 	21 Aasem Rifles 
dO 99 APO 

5, 	MS Branch (Internal) 	•— for info please. 



M(U 

FicRMC-26P Asst Comdt 	. 	 . 
•.: 	PPryQkurnarSngh 	. 	 . 

Medicai Officer  I 	
32AssamRf1es  

To 	:Mahnidoshaaya Assarh Rifles 	I 
 

:' • . 	Drcctorate Gen Assan'Rffles 	2047 
i.Shlllong —11 	 ) 	

! 

I 	 ' 	r 

t : 	

(Through proparchaine)  

s 	 EGULASA1]ON OF SERVCEWITH EffECT FROM N!T1A 
I 	

1 	 VPMENJ AND 
Q:BOTHECENTRAL jjfThJAL 

) 4 	
t  IED1jNOV 2002PASD IN 	NO 192120q2 

:• 	 •- 	 . 	1• 	 • 4 	. 	. 	. 	,-- 	:- &i 	' 	 . 
t 	 , 

Sir, 	
't 

	

.. 	 . 	. 	 ' 	:•' 
I 	have the horur of surmt.tng the foUowng few U n6 or your kind ..onsideration and 

.. . fvourabIe action. 	 : 

c. 	2. • •1 ppIied for the post of Medic& Offióec i 	 th n pusanóe to advortiuent Issued by the 
I 	 Drertorato Genip.'ral Assam Rifles, Mirisfty of Home Affairs, hUtong in the year 1994 and I was 

dec'ared soected for appointment to the cadre o 	tcat oiicer on adhoc basis and I joined 
..L: Ms6mRfleson1iJuy1995. 	, 

3 	This Is to bring to your kind notice that although I w 	ppoInted on ad hoc baslsI was 
recruit4d against a rogular vacancy througha. duly constituted selection board and after 

____advtâict ; 	ppucations from theoen1ñrket I hasubmttted several representations 
for permanent absorption as regular Medlca Officer In Assarr Rifles I had also submitted 

• Willingness cortlfiôato for perrnaent absorption in Assam Rifles as desired by Directorate 
. ......Genoi sam RICes, There are êeveral oasions th Ho WinIrj regularized the seMces 

of adhoc Medici Officer with approvà& UPSCi may mantiop that in September 1994, Ministry 
of HomeAffairs regularized seMths of sx adhc Medical Officers n.rnely (1) Dr (Mis) Sharmila 
Das (2) Dr 1 K Chakhayan (3) Or Saroj KurnarPandoy (4 Dr SN Sngh (5 Dr Ambika Prasad (8 
Dr Th Shyam Charan Singh. 

in the meantime, while I was expecting the order of por*nent absorption in Assarn Rifles, 
advertisement camo in June 2001 for appointment to group AGeeral Medical Officers cadres in 
the rank of Asstant Commandant in 8SF, CRPF, LTBP and A. 	Rifles iinder the Ministry of 
Home Affairs, Government of India. I also appied for said pt with preference to Assam Rifles 

• through proper channel as directed by DGAR But 1 was dortid of interview' on the ground that I 
was oier aged Then the Honable  Central Administrative Thbunal, Guwahati Bench passed an 
Interim order permitting me to appear in the interview for combatised cadre of Medical Officers In 
relaxation of upper age limit as chn intenn measure wrthouVprejudice to the nght for regular 
ebsortIonln Assam Rfflos 1 

The Central Admlnstffite Thbunal, Gthfraati Bench byjüdgemont and order dated 13 
Nov 2002 dIrected the Ministry of Home Affaus Government of India to consider the matter for 
regutarization with sImilarly situated persons, taking note of their seMces in Assam Rifles on • 	adhoc basis and also decLare the result of theinteMaw by taking remethal measures of 
relaxation of age. In the meantinioi was seiced In the inteMsw,and I started serving as 
combatised Medical Officer (Asst Comdt) in Ass am Rif}es since 20 Oct 2003. 

LTP 

—°'---- 	• 	 •' 	Contd 21-... 
I 
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j I 	ii 
• In view of the above I would like to subñ-iit that &thougIfl

,!y 
 w .; appointed on adhoc 

was appointed in regular vacant post on begelected by a 	ccnstituLedSeiection Board 
after inWting applications from the open fiad There fore I am êntit1d to be treated on regular 
basis for the long seven years period of adhoc senilce as it wa done in the case of slmHary situated porons. 

it is therefore requested that you may be qraciously pleased to consider the matter for 
regularization of my service as a regular Medióai Officer wef my iniliat appointment in Assam 
Rifles thereby allowing me all conseqtential rvice benefits. i 

e 	 ' 
I 	 '4 

8 	1 will remaIn grateM to you for your act'of kindness in considering the matter at the utmost 

	

-0 	1pno'ity 

Yours' fithftilly, 

I- 

Sttiori: Field 	 (ARMc.O26P 1  Asst CorndO 
P Priyokthn 3ingh 

Date : (y51cgJ 2006 

End :- 

'1. Appointment letter of initial seMce (adhoc basis) 
2. P&y Slips cY ini'd sn'ice 
. central Administrative Tribunal Order 

4. AppoIntment letter of combotised Medical Officers V. 
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• 
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With due 	pcct I heglo date th fooin Une foi yow kind col% ktition and 

Th ac jCI the 	 imycd by the DrcCWTaW' kneral Asm RiJ)es 

'Mnis1iy ofl!onlc M1airs 1 ppic 'or the po*t ofMiTh31 Olficer. I apU inlerVieW 

on 20 SCV 1994 at Mantiptd1üt1flPhat I *as 	cl and' oieci Aain .UfIcs as 

Mcdicai Ofictr Adioc on 30 Jun f9$. I served in Asain Rifles without aiis' 

nileiniptioli from 30 Jun 1995 in 17 ep 2002 on adhoc bais 

I was appinicd vu ndbuc basis hut recruited against a regular vu nncytr ,h a 

}uIy constitulcd sefrcZin hoani aller ad veil cznen nthn 	fllictoms from open 

niali(et. I was tud t¼it the ptst is lilcely to gt rcguiariZd b'nuse oii many ,occasOn 
Mctry of Untn Afftic thzd erdce of Mhoc Mdcat Otttc'cs with acnvat 

of (flC. In Sep f99. Ministry of Ifrme Aliuiirs rcgiiarized 06 (six AdI,oc Medicaf 

ULilcCI namely (i) Df (Mrs.) Shaimihi as ( ii) i')r I K (lnikhayafl (iii') I)'. aitj Kumar 

• 	i't1ey i't) iYr. D H ni ) i)t Pmt'i- rad 	Dr. Th iYanI hanÜ 
• siiniticd willingness certificate for permanent absorption in Assam Itifles as ciesireti by 

l)ircto(flteneir.rd A.c.carn Ri&s. 	- 

4. 	1)irecloraic (Icneral A.'isain flil)cs c ncycd t 	thai j\4inisIiy of I Ji,i;cAuJ)fr 

has turned down the issue. ot perTnanCIlt absoIlitioti in Ass1 ILI5. 1Ut 	
1CctC43 nh 

Medical Officers ( 	Icoiratt) to aiply for ihe post of M dicat Oflicor (Ast (.snudtl 

• M .  ('POs (ir the year 2000-Z(1tU. aiptied for the po( with pifercflt to Asani Iitk 

throuth proper channyl as diiected by DGAR. I was nt allowed to appeal ir the 

interview bcntnn . wn cv ageK%- %n purtti% to the Centia% Mmin Vrihun 
Cntnt Ouwliati Bench. tiled by Dr. P P K Süigh. an interim ordcr was passed i(' allow to 

ppcar I $wc the intcrviel%' bunJ In eketIon of Medirnl oøccr in (Ti). i ;ppcaixd hi .  

the said interview nit N Aug 21)02 at i 1)nTlTflP. Tigri Camp. T)chlti. 
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'Ibe Ccntraj Adinjstj-atjve flihnai, (Miw;thatj Bicfl by 
dated 13 Nov 2002. directed the Minrv ol Home Affairs, Oovernrnni. o.1 India to 
consider the maUcr of regularization with similady situated persons, taking note of their 
'eivke i Aarn Rifjes on A<ijl{ basis an o dackirethe result of the interview by taking remedial aWasuA -es of age feaxation. Guwahati ugh Cour,  passed an oder on 30 Jun 2003 for the anthority to dectire the rtsuli of khe evamination heW irt the nonth of Aug 2002 and considering the age of the esp011den1fappIjc as ordere(j by the (earned Tribirnal. 

I was informed that I hd been .seiected in t1w interview and 1 joined as 
Medital Officer (Asst Corndi) in Asarn Rifits tn 11 Nov 2003. My dale of birth i 08 
Feb 1962. At the time of appointment as MO (Asst Comdt' I was already 41 yrs 
09 months and ti duys. if my previous service is nt counted I wifl 1?ot be able Lo complete 20 yrs pcnsonable service. 

En vi,y of the above, I wonit! iike to SUhIIIIt that afthouh I was appoinctf on 
atthnc hais, I ws appointed in regialar vacant post onhdng eJected by duly constitutj 	.etthn hoarl im1 I ejoy 	the pri'i1ege 	at rtgular Medical Officer induding innua1 tncrem9its e  Leaves facilities, LTC and Medical Claims foriffiew efc. 

1 therefcrr 	iiest you to kindly cirssidizr the jnanz7. f 	 of i;y serVice as a regdhu-  Medical Offcer with lIcet from my initial appointment in Assarn 
Riflev and thcrbv allowing mc all consequential service benefits. 

For the kind art of which LwiIl temaiu ever grateflul to you. 

Yours Sincere Iv 

j (& Pi  

Station: FieScI 	 ARMC '133'N Assi Comdt Dated: .. 	 . 	2006 	 1' Niangkhan Ching 

End: 	 - 
(i ) APPObftentkfter of iiiat service (Adhe 

• 	(ii) 	Ciitral Admjnjtratjye Trbiiia1 onkr 
Guwahati High Court order 
Dccjaraton oires!IJt byJXJ IJDP 
Appointment leller of Medical Okiicer At Cdj / orn 

.1 
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Asrn i1ies 	 1 	2 
20 

- 	

Geerat Asani R2fles 
vaha Ong - 	 1  J  t~!,Ih 

(oi proper cbnrJ) 

Subject 	P&AITR FOR REGL t4ThJt 
 

; .L  

J 	;ac i 	Ct iuI huh 	I]jSj)fl 1 hg to 	lump iifwc 1( I yr 	 d favo rrbk ctn. 

11195 	

I 	 br fjrpc 	i 	tiM Oer (Adhoc r £H 	e (Jcwr Mm ftflc' Minry of Iiowc AfThi oj I 	tcj ;i jit5 . 	 a MdicaI O'tcr m 25 Apri. 1996. 3 in Ain tUHC8 from 25 April 996k. :7 Scp 2002 witbui any iracrtfljon iru 	an AtJwc ba. 

3. 	1wwq,  recniti ani 	 Ucough a 	jcjt by a on1itut 'c(l j Wvvm ca ld th tc po' 67 hkfr to &c' ru?f Mir, Qfljorny,, '\ffuN have 	tariz1 ervv o Medca! Othcen (AdI1o) Oil nrnn OVCRR,I ()I)S willi ov  Q4,  UPSQ 	I94 	() Medicai Ornec çA.th) were reg 	zed MHutry of hnnic MThir I haw cubmifle(f nw wffIngJg> cerifkate for pimanent in A wnm R ifks a &'irrd y Dinr1on- te (Ji'J Assani R ii1e' 
4 	A1¼ nuuiy yt' f epcL1mq, flCtAj mu)f nncd tht mouIa, 	f.Medca. )fJi'er (Mhoc) Vr nctt ccpcJ hv Mi -y nHorne Affir 	D1rL1yt (nr Aan RMCU dic'd nil Adho 	Medical Officert forwwd app ftaiiins ir the po of' Afdj 	tfficer (A&I cndt). in CinJ J'o1ic 	 ü ei M 	w fot-wardeI 	ut DLrectorat( (jcn'tit Aan Riflc th  PId,,kM -1Ce to . ri 	 g det 	by Ilivectoslate Ckemm%il fl1M w 	' 	to ffm ordc-nz of Ceinral Ath nisirajy T'ribunar nrr ('1)tJ hc'iiil3 iJrd 1w Dr. P P Ji singh 1 wi a1Jow1t k)ppoi  r bc-Siur 1ic  hr rr 1? Ifl f Nfeilivul Owlmr in CPU., 

	

t 	)Cb1 ç 	c)ffier vcar ?OO(1 2O(fl on 24 Aug 20(' at 15 Dn ITIW LHhi, uthik'J 	dill ning ã. McdJcJ Offlcr(Mvc) 
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6. 	The Cciflral Admi;i tnliive iibi.naL (3uwahali B,ih by jdcn,ini ai 
da1ed 

	

	2002 thrcted the Mntrv of Home Mairs, Gormneri1 of Thciia o 
consider the matter of regu1anzaion wuh umlarIy situttx1 persons, taking note o ilicu 

o serygce ta Assam R,t tt Adho ba and alsu Jevh?re the result of the tntervIc by 1r,  
taktng remed1al meaurs of rch'lion of Age On 30 Jim 2003, Guwahat High Court 
a(só passed idr for the authàdty to dee the celt of the eamuatiol hekt ici the 

month of August 2002 and considering the age of the rvsponknt/appficatfl i oidcied by 
the JItd Tjbunai. . 

7 	When I got int4malion that I wis selected in the interview and I joined a 

/'. 	Midica Offivei (A Co,mit) in AnRè on 11 ov 2003. 

of thc 	'iniIt 	ti iut thit %MOU6 I wc pstitcct on 
ndec as1, r ws appointçd fri. regixltir 	cant post on,j3eing selected :by duly 

• 	cnctitukd SeJectiGn,  hoir3 and I enjoyed tll the p;tvfleges of re i9r Meic) iflcer 

cv 	i'a 	ints, kavc I e tes,'LIC and Meicil Ciaims etc. 

111 	therefre reqeted it yoll miy cirdy 	 M of my 
service a a regular Medca1Offici wef my initial appointment in Assani Rt.fleS and 
diereby zwig i aU cii oiflt2 n'ic bcetits. 	- 

• 	 i 0. 	For your kiiid act ofch I will rc4nain ever gatcM toy 

Yotirs $inccrely 

Station : Fie'd AP.MC 032H AsPI Conidt 

Dared: .' .. $--°° CHeoMo 

Eiicl: 

() 
IIl7 ofln 	J service (A'oc) 

(il) 
 

Cciftral An n.rntVc TfibArnal Ofl}T 

(iil) Guwahi HiØI Court order 
• 	(is') Dedarahrii tfnsuft byD(3 111W 

pt leUci' ofMcda1 O1Jcer (Asst Corndt) 

•2. 	
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IN THE MATTER OF: 

Dr. P Priyo Kumar Singh and Ors 

Applicanth. 

-vS- 

Union of India and others 

Respondents. 

FAI 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Written Statement on behalf of the 
Respondents. 

(WRITTEN STATEMETN ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS) 

I, Major Rajni Nayal D/o Shri Narayan Singh aged about 33 years, presently 

serving as Staff Officer - 2 (Medical) do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 

follows: 

1. 	That I am presently serving as Staff Officer - 2 (Medical). A copy the above 

Original Application has been served upon the respondents. I have gone 

through the same and, being acquainted with the facts and circumstances of 

the case, I Shave been authorized to file the written statement on behalf of the 

respondents. 

I A 
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1tt J: 
That I do not admit any of the averments except which are specifically 

admitted here-in-after and the others shall be deemed to have been denied. 

That before traversing various paragraphs of the present Original Application, 

the answering respondent would like to place the preliminary objection and 

brief facts of the case. 

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION 

ri 
	

The subject Original Application has been filed by the applicants who are 

employed as Combatant, Assistant Commandants (Medical Officer) in 

the Assam Rifles, an Armed Force of the Union of India. In terms of 

Section 2 (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985, the 

provisions of the said Act shall not apply to any member of the Armed 

Force of the Union. Assam Rifles is one of the Armed Forces of the Union, 

and the applicants are not civilian Government servants but Assam Rifles 

Medical Officers, presently serving in the rank of Assistant Commandant 

and hence this Hon'ble Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain the present 

OA filed by the Applicants. In this context reliance is placed on the recent 

decision of Hon'ble CAT, Hyderabad Bench in OASR No 2511/2009 filed 

by Shri R Ramu Vs DGAR, wherein the Hon'ble CAT has held that "As the 

applicant is not a civilian government servant and is a constable in Assam 

Rifles, which comes under Armed personnel, the office objection is 

upheld. 2. Return the application to present before the proper forum". 
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Therefore, this Original Application is not maintainable as per law before 

the Hon'ble CAT and is liable to be dismissed on this ground itself. 

Section 2 (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act 1985 

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure R-1 

Copy of Hon'ble CAT, Hyderabad Bench order dated 

29.09.2009 passed in OASR No. 2511/2009 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure R-2. 

BRIEF FACTS 

5. 	That the applicants were appointed as Medical Officers on ad-hoc basis vide 

orders dated 03.08.1995, 26.07.1995 and 08.05.1996 respectively in the 

Assam Rifles for a period of six months with certain terms and conditions as 

brought out in appendix A -ito A-3 of the OA, as well as terms and conditions 

which formed a part of the said ad-hoc appointment letters and which have 

not been deliberately annexed to Appendix A-i to A-3 of the instant OA by the 

applicants to hide certain facts. 

Copy terms and conditions supplied with appendix A-i to A-

3 of the instant OA to the ad-hoc appointees are annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure R-3. 



a4 	T$bUfll 

4 JAN 2010 

'rhati Bendh 
--- 

That the applicants had rendered their services on ad-hoc basis since the 

time of their joining, till 17.09.2002, when the termination orders of the ad-hoc 

appointees were issued. The attention is drawn to Annexure H-i to H-3 of the 

present OA. 

7 
	

That meanwhile the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India vide letter 

dated 05 September 2000, for the first time issued directions for constitution 

of Medical Officers Selection Board for recruitment of Medical Officers in 

CRPF, BSF, ITBP and Assam Rifles for making direct recruitment to the post 

of Medical Officers in the rank of Assistant Commandant. Subsequently, after 

following due procedure and also keeping in mind the order of Hon'ble CAT, 

the Applicant No. 1 was given age relaxation, pursuant to which he was 

considered and hence got selected and was later given the rank of Assistant 

Commandant a combatised post in Assam Rifles. 

E1 
	

That the applicant No.1, vide his representation dated 06.03.2002 made a 

request to Member Secretary, Medical Officers Selection Board, ITBP (MHA), 

Govt. of India for permanent absorption as Medical Officer. That, thereafter, 

the applicant approached the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Guwahati Bench by filing O.A No. 192/2002 with a prayer for relaxation of 

age. The Hon'ble Court after hearing was pleased to pass a judgement and 

order dated 13.11.2002 and directed the respondents to declare the result of 

the applicant by taking remedial measure of relaxation of his age and 

consider the case for regularization (Annexure F to OA). 
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That it is to be stated here that vide order dated 17.09.2002 the respondent 

authority issued orders for terminating the earlier ad-hoc appointment of the 

applicants with effect from 17.09.2002 (Annexure H-i to H-3 of the instant OA 

refers) 

10 
	

That in compliance with the above order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, the 

respondent authority allowed the applicants to appear in selection procedure 

by relaxing the age for combatised post of Assistant Commandant. The 

applicants after coming out successfully from the selection procedure were 

appointed as Medical Officers (Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles vide 

orders dated 01.10.2003, 09.10.2003 and 09.10.2003 respectively. 

11 
	

That it is stated that there is an Department of Personnel and Training 

(D.O.P.T) Office Memorandum No. 28036/1/2001-Estt(D) dated 23.07.2001 

on the subject of restriction on regularization of ad-hoc appointment. As per 

the said O.M, ad-hoc appointee has to be replaced by a regularly selected 

candidate. In the instant case the applicant was, regularly appointed after 

following the laid down selection procedure in 2003, when the post Medical 

Officer, Group 'A' was combatised in the rank of Assistant Commandant. 

Copy of D.O.P.T Office Memorandum dated 23 July 2001 is 

attached herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-R-4. 

IN 
	

That the post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant), in Assam Rifles, 

was non existent prior to the advertisement published in 2000-2001. The post 

of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles has started vide 



- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -.- 	
--.---- 

6 

.. 
I, 

4JAN2OY) 

O N 
t -'ncn 
'-I! 	1 	 • -' 

Mm. of Home Affairs letter dated 05 September 2000, wherein for the first 

time directions were issued for the constitution of Medical Officers Selection 

Board for recruitment of Medical Officers in CRPF, BSF, ITBP and Assam 

Rifles for making direct recruitment to the post of Medical Officers (Assistant 

Commandant level). Pursuant to which in 2001 applications from eligible 

candidates were invited for the post of MediOal Officers(Assistant 

-  Commandant). It is also pertinent to bring out the fact that the applicant and 

others belong to the 'first batch of combatised post of Medical 

Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles. These facts are well within 

the knowledge of the applicants also. The applicants were allowed to appear 

in the examination after giving the age relaxation in deference to the order of 

the Hon'ble CAT. 

13. 	Regarding 6 doctors, whose cases were submitted to the Department 

of Health and Family Welfare for regularization, they had become the part of 

CGHS (Central Government Health Service) under the Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare, Govt. of India and not under the respondents authority. That 

the applicants have themselves admitted at para 4.8 of OA No. 192 of 2002 

that the force was running acute shortage of Medical Officers and the 

Department of Central Government Health Service could not provide required 

number of Medical Officers to Assam Rifles. In such compelling 

circumstances, with the approval of the Central Government Health Service, 

Govt. of India, the DGAR appointed the applicant and other Medical Officers 

on ad-hoc basis after observing all required formalities. However, no 

combatised post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles 
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was existent at that time. Therefore, seeing the shortage in CPOs (CRPF, 

BSF, ITBP and Assam Rifles) the combatised post of Medical Officer 

(Assistant Commandant level) was introduced in group 'A' vide letter dated 05 

September 2000. 

A copy of letter dated 05 September 2000 is attached herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE R-5. 

That the contention of the applicants in paral of the OA is misconceived and 

incorrect and hence denied as stated. It is submitted that the applicant No 1 

was appointed as Medical Officer on ad-hoc basis with effect from 11 July 

1995 vide this Directorate letter No. 1.14015/6-78/Appt-MOIME(A)130 dated 

13 June 1995 and even No dated 03 August 1995. The applicant accepted 

the appointment as Medical Officer on ad-hoc basis with the terms and 

conditions(annexure A-i to A3 of the instant OA and Annexure R-3 refers) . It 

is discernible from the said annexures that the appointment was on ad-hoc 

basis for a period of six months for which approval had been taken from 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare as no combatised post of Medical 

Officers(Assistant Commandant) was existent at that time. Appointment on 

ad-hoc basis of the applicant was terminated with effect from 17 September 

2002 and accordingly termination letter was issued vide this Directorate letter 

No. 1.14015/B-78/99/MO/M-1 dated 17 September 2002. The applicant had 

applied for the combatised post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) 
V.  

in Assam Rifles, wherein the selection procedure was conducted by MOSB 
V ...................... .VV. 	VV V 	- V 	

- 

(Medical Officers Selection Board), ITBP, Ministry of Home Affairs in year 
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2000-2001. He was denied to participate in the selection for the post of 

Medical. Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles since he was over 

aged . The applicant filed an OA in the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench, 

Guwahati and Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench vide order dated 13 November 

2002 (Annexure F of OA refers) passed in Original Application No. 192 of 

2002, directed the respondents to consider the case of the applicant.and like 

persons taking note of their services in the Assam Rifles on ad-hoc basis and 

consider their cases on the basis of their performance. The respondents were 

accordingly ordered to declare the results of the applicant No 1 by taking 

remedial measures of relaxation of his age and consider the case for 

regularization. In deference to the CAT order, the applicant was permitted to 

appear for selection of the said combatised post of Medical Officers(Assistant 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles. Subsequently, the applicant was considered 

for the said post and after following the due procedure of selection the 

applicant was appointed in the combatised post of Medical Officers (Ass ista nt 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles with effect from 20 Oct 2003. 

15. 	That in the intervening period between 17 September 2002 (date of 

termination of ad-hoc service) to 19 October 2003 (prior to date of 

appointment as Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles) the 

applicants were not serving in the Assam Rifles. Therefore, the Applicant No 

ihad a break in service of 01 year, 01 month and 2 days, whereas 

Applicant Nos 2 and 3 had a break in service of 01 year, 01 month and 23 

days. Therefore during the said period of break in service, the applicants 
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were not serving in the Assam Rifles and hence the said gap period as well 

as the ad-hoc, contractual service cannot be regularized from the date of their 

initial contractual appointment as ad-hoc Medical Officers, since they had 

been freshly inducted in the combatised post of Medical Officers (Assistant 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles with effect from the date of their appointment 

as Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles, in 2003. It is 

- further respecifully submitted that the appointment of Medical Officers in the 

rank of Assistant Commandant for the first time in Assam Rifles was done in 

year 2003 and the applicant was of the first batch. There was no combatised 

group A post of Medical Officer in the rank of Assistant Commandant prior to 

the year 2003. Hence the applicants are not eligible for regularization in the 

rank of Assistant Commandant (Medical Officer) as belonging to the first 

batch of Medical Officers in Assistant Commandant Rank. 

16. 	That the contention of the applicants in para 2 of the OA is misconceived 

and incorrect and hence denied as stated. It is submitted that in terms of 

Section 2 (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act 1985 provisions of 

the said Act shall not apply to any member of the Armed Force of the 

Union. Assam Rifles is one of the Armed Forces of the Union, and the 

applicants are not civilian Government servants but Assam Rifles Medical 

Officer presently serving in the rank of Assistant Commandant and hence 

this Hon'ble Tribunal, has no jurisdiction to entertain the present OA filed 

by the Applicants. In this context reliance is placed on the recent decision 

of Hon'ble CAT, Hyderabad Bench in OASR No 2511/2009 filed by Shri R 
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Ramu Vs DGAR, wherein the Hon'ble CAT has held that "As the applicant 

is not a civilian government servant and is a constable in Assam Rifles, 

which comes under Armed personnel, the office objection is up held. 2. 

- Return the application to present before the proper forum". Therefore, this 

Original Application is not maintainable as per law before the Hon'ble CAT 

and is liable to be dismissed on this ground itself. (Annexures R-1 and R-

2 refers) 

That with regard to statements made in para 3 to 4.1 of the Original 

Application, no comments being offered being a matter of statutory 

provisions and the personal knowledge of the applicants. 

That with regard to statement made in para 4.2 to 4.5 of the Original 

Application, the respondents beg to submit that the contention of the 

applicants in above paras is misconceived and incorrect and hence denied as 

stated. It is submitted that in 1994 there was no combatised post of Medical 

Officers(Assistant Commandant) existing in the Assam Rifles. It is incorrect to 

state that the applicants were recruited. The applicants were given the formal 

order of appointment as Medical Officers on ad-hoc basis (Annexure A-I to 

A-3 of OA refers) subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in annexure 

R-3 and the applicants were not recruited against the regular vacancy since 

there was no combatised post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) 

existing in the Assam Rifles in the year 1994 which came into existence only 

in year 2003. It was admitted by the applicants in para 4.4 of the instant OA 

that they were given formal order of appointment as Medical Officers on ad- 
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hoc basis. (Annexure A-i to A-3 of OA refers). It is the own admission of the 

Applicant No. 1 in his earlier OA No. 192 of 2002 that,his appointment on ad-

hoc basis was done by Assam Rifles after taking approval of Ministry of 

Health and Family Welfare. It is pertinent to mention here that there was no 

combatised post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant)present in 

Assam Rifles prior to the year 2003. Hence the applicants are not eligible for 

regularization in the rank of Assis'tant Commandant (Medical Officer) with 

effect from their initial date of joining the service in Assam Rifles, It is futher 

pertinent to bring out that the applicants belong to the first batch of 

combatised rank of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant)in Assam Rifles 

whose selection had been based on certain eligibility criteria (Physical and 

Medical Standards being combatants) required by the said combatised 

post. 

19. 	That with regard to statement made in para 4.6 of the Original Application, 

the respondents beg to submit that the contention of the applicants being 

misconceived and incorrect hence denied. It is submitted that the 

applicants have not brought out certain facts which have been admitted by 

them in para 4.8 in OA No 192 of 2002, wherein, it has been admitted that 

even for appointing them on ad-hoc basis, the respondent authorities had 

taken the approval of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and not the 

Ministry of Home Affairs, It is further respectfully submitted that there Was 

no combatised post in the rank of Medical Officers(Assistant 

Commandant)present in Assam Rifles prior to the year 2003. The 
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applicants were issued the formal order of appointment as Medical 

Officers on ad-hoc basis and the applicants were not recruited against 

the regular vacancy since there was no combatised post of Medical 

Officers(Assistant Commandant)present in Assam Rifles till year 2003. 

20. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.7 of the Original Application, 

the respondent beg to submit that the contents of the para is misconceived 

and incorrect hence denied as stated. It is further submitted that when the 

applications for the post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in 

Assam Rifles were invited from eligible candidates vide the advertisement, at 

that time all the Medical Officers were serving in ad-hoc appointment as 

Civilian Doctors were also informed, so that, if they are willing, they can apply 

for the post. The post of Assistant Commandant Medical Officers was 

combatised in the year 2003 and the applicants belong to the first batch of 

combatised post of Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles 

with certain eligibility criteria of physical and medical standards. The element 

of surprise felt by the applicant is incorrect and misconceived, and hence, the 

same is denied. Moreover, the applicant has mentioned that his ad-hoc 

service rendered in Assam Rifles should have been considered for giving age 

relaxation, when the applicant was applying for combatised appointment. It is 

further submitted that there is no provision for such relaxation for the -Doctors 

serving on ad-hoc appointment. However, in deference to the Hon'ble CAT 

order dated 13 November 2002(Annexure F of OA refers); the applicant was 

permitted to appear in the selection procedure for the said combatised post of 
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Medical Officers (Ass ista nt Commandant) in Assam Rifles. Moreover, as per 

para 5 of annexure E of the instant OA, the Applicant No 1 vide letter dated 

06 March 2002 had admitted that he under his own volition had failed to 

mention it in his application that he is an OBC candidate and hence is eligible 

for age relaxation. It is pertinent to mention here that no person can claim a 

right based on his own ignorance. However, subsequently the applicant was 

selected for the said post and was appointed as Medical Officers(Assistant 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles in year 2003, after giving age relaxation in 

deference to Hon'ble CAT order. That in the intervening period between 17 

September 2002 (date of termination of ad-hoc service) to 19 October 2003 

(prior to date of appointment as Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in 

Assam Rifles) the applicants were not serving in the Assam Rifles. Therefore, 

the Applicant No ihad a break in service of 01 year, 01 month and 2 days, 

whereas Applicant Nos 2 and 3 had a break in service of 01 year, 01 month 

and 23 days. Therefore during the said period of break in service, the 

applicants were not serving in the Assam Rifles and hence the said gap 

period as well as the ad-hoc, contractual service cannot be regularized from 

the date of their initial contractual appointment as ad-hoc Medical Officers, 

since they had been freshly inducted in the combatised post of Medical 

Officers (Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles with effect from the date of 

their appointment as Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam 

Rifles, in 2003. It is further respectfully submitted that the combatised post of 

Medical Officers (Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles in year 2003 and 

the applicants belong the first batch itself. There was no combatised post of 
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Medical Officers (Assistant Commandant) prior to the year 2003; hence the 

applicants are not eligible for regularization in the rank of Medical Officers 

(Assistant Commandant) with effect from their initial date of joining the service 

in Assam Rifles. Since the post of Assistant Commandant Medical Officer 

was combatised in the year 2003 and the applicants belong to the first batch 

of combatised rank of Assistant Commandant in Assam Rifles with certain 

eligibility criteria (Physical and MedicalStandards being combatants) for 

the regular appointment as Assistant Commandants in Assam Rifles. 

21 
	

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.8 of the Original Application, 

the respondent beg to submit that as per para 5 of annexure E of the instant 

OA, the applicant vide letter dated 06 March 2002 have admitted that he 

under his own volition had failed to mention it in his application that he is an 

OBC candidate and hence is eligible for age relaxation. It is pertin'ent to 

mention here that no person can claim a right based on his own ignorance. 

The post of Medical Officers (Assistant Commandant) was combatised in the 

year 2003 and the applicants belong to the first batch of combatised rank of 

Assistant Commandant in Assam Rifles with certain eligibility criteria 

(Physical and Medical Standards being combatants). 

22 
	

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.9 of the Original 

Application, the respondents beg to submit that relaxation of age was 

given to the Applicant No 1 to appear in selection test for combatised post 

of Medical Officer in deference to the Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench vide 
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order dated 13 November 2002 (Annexure F of OA refers) passed in 

Original Application No. 192 of 2002. 

23 
	

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.10 of the Original 

Application, the same is a matter of record and anything contrary to the 

records is not admitted by the answering respondents. 

- 	24 
	

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.11 of the Original 

Application, the respondent beg to submit that the applicants were working 

on ad-hoc basis and as per terms of appointment, ad-hoc appointees can 

be terminated after a period of six months (annexure A-I to A-3 of OA and 

Annexure R-3 refers). The applicants were apprised in their termination 

letters( Annexures H-i to H-3) that their further extension was not agreed 

to and that their services in the post of Medical Officer( Ad-hoc) were 

terminated with effect from 17 Sept 2002. 

25 
	

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.12 of the Original 

Application, the contents of the applicants are misconceived and incorrect 

hence denied. It is further respecifully submitted that the applicant accepted 

the appointment as Medical Officer in Assam Rifles on ad-hoc basis based 

on the terms and conditions as mentioned in Appendix A of the appointment 

letter(annexure A-i to A-3 of OA and Annexure R-3 refers). The applicants 

had applied for the post of Medical Officers (Assistant Commandant) for 

which the selection had been carried out by Medical Officers Selection Board 

(MOSB), ITBP during 2000-2001. Subsequently the applicants were selected 

•.:- 	-'-- 	-.-. 
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for the said post and were appointed as Medical Officers (Assistant 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles in the year 2003 ( date of reporting of 

Applicants Nos 1,2 and 3 to the new appointment were 20 October 2003, 11 

November 2003 and 11 November 2003 respectively). It is pertinent to 

mention that there was no combatised post of Medical Officers (Assistant 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles prior to the appointment of applicants as 

Assistant Commandant in Assam Rifles in year 2003 as the applicants 

belonged to the first batch of combatised Medical Officers (Assistant 

Commandant) in Assam Rifles. That in the intervening period between 17 

September 2002 (date of termination of ad-hoc. service) to 19 October 2003 

(prior to date of appointment as Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in 

Assam Rifles) the applicants were not serving in the Assam Rifles. Therefore, 

the Applicant No 1 had a break in service of 01 year, 01 month and 2 

days, whereas Applicant Nos 2 and 3 had a break in service of 01 year, 01 

month and 23 days. Therefore during the said period of break in service, the 

applicants were not serving in the Assam Rifles and hence the said gap 

period as well as the ad-hoc, contractual service cannot be regularized from 

the date of their initial contractual appointment as ad-hoc Medical Officers, 

since they had been freshly inducted in the combatised post of Medical 

Officers (Assistant Commandant) in Assam Rifles with effect from the date of 

their appointment as Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) in Assam 

Rifles, in 2003. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.13 of the Original 

Application, the respondent begs to submit that eventhough the age 
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relaxation was not entitled to the Applicant No 1 as he had not mentioned his 

OBC status in the application form under his own volition, but the Applicant 

No 1 was allowed to appear for selection procedure for the post of Medical 

Officers(Assistant Commandant) in deference to the Honble CAT order dated 

13 November 2002 passed in OA No. 192 of 2002 and subsequently the 

applicant Nos 1, 2 and 3 were selected for the post and were appointed as 

Medical Officers(Assistant Commandant) wef 20 Oct 2003, 11 November 

2003 and 11 November 2003 respectively and the applicants are still serving 

as regular officers. It is pertinent to mention here that no person can claim a 

right based on his own ignorance. 

That with regard to the statements made in paras 5 to 11 of the Original 

Application, it is submitted that the same are repetitive and have 

adequately been commented upon in the preceding paragraphs. 

17 	 - 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Major Rajni Nayal D/o Shri Narayan Singh aged about 33 

years, rio Laitmukhrah, East Khasi Hills District Shillong, presently serving 

as Staff Officer -2 (Medical) do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that I an 

fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have been 

duly authorized to file this written statement on behalf of the respondents. 

The statements made in paragraphs 	 , ...... 

are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs 

9.' ....................... -... being matters of record are true to my 

information derived there from, which I believe to be true and the rests are 

my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

lL 
And I sign this verification on this the 	day of 	t&a) 

2010 at Guwahati. 

SO I (Md) 
______ ___ 

V11rectorse Geaei's.sI As 
(kt1b-79301i 
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The Administrative Tribu 
Act, 1985

1 
 

[No. 13 of 19 85.] 

An Act to proviCle for the adjudication o.r tTial by Admifl1StTatj Tiibu 

nals of disputeS and c omplaints with respect to iecruilmeflt and conditions of 

service of persolis appointed, to public serviceS and pOStS in comieCt1o1 with 
the affairs of the Union or of any State or'of any Ioc Or oilier authority 

within the territory of India Ot under the contrOl of the Goviifleflh of India or 
of atiy Coqjoratiofl or Society owned .or controlled by the Govcfl1mt 

2
'in pursuance of Article 323-A of the ConstilUtiOfl] and or matters con- 

nected therewith or incidental thereto. 

BE 
it enacted by 'Parliament in the Thirty-fifth Year of the Republic of 

india as follow- 

CI-IAPTER I 
)) re1iiuiJ ry 

	

1. Short titlyeitC11t and eo1 mflC ient 	(1) This Act may be called 

ihe Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

It etei'tds,-
(ci) in so far as it relates to the Central AdminiStTatiV Tribunals, to 

the whole of India; 
(b) 

in so far as it relates to Administrative Tribmals for States, to the 
whole of Indit, except the State of Jainmu and Kasiunir. 

The provisionS of this Act, in so far as they relate to the Central Ad-
ministrative Tribunal, shall come into force on such clat 	the Central 

Govei-nmel'lt may, y notification, appoint. 
The provisionS of this Act, in so fr as they relate to an AdmiuiStra 

live Tribunal for a Stale, shall come into force in a State 
all  such dtc as the 

, 	Central Government may, by notification, appoint. 

	

I. published in the Gazette tif india Extri 	
(27Lh1ebl'uary 

1985—PIOViSi0ns relating to Central Admiflistl'fltiVC Tribunal cone into force with e1tcL from 

the 1st July, 1985 yide GSRNO. 527 (E), dated the 1st July 1985. 

2. Inserted u'ide 
The Administrative TribunlS (Amcndfllel)t) Act, 1986 (No. 19 of 19116). 

Takes eflct trorn the 2ntl January, 198. 

- 

LQi1f/ 
10 f4ff y)  
rfthrr 

0heclneaie I.ielzer'Q/ Assam 

3011 
411 
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2. Act not to apply to ccr1:ain persons.— The provisionS of this Act 
shall not apply to- 

(a) 
any member of the naval, military or air forces or of any other 
armed forces of the Union; 

1, (a) deleted; 
(c) ay officer O.J. servant of the Supreme Court or of any High Court 

2 or Courts subordinate thereto  ]; 
(1) any person appointed to the Secretarial staff of either 1-louse 017  

Parliament or to the Secretarial staff of any State Legislature or a 
House thereol or, in the case ofa Union rr erritory  having a Legis- 

lature, of that Leg isla lure. 
3. DefinitionS.— In this Act, unless the coitext otherwise requires,- 

,1lminst?cttil'e Member" means a Member of a Tribunal who is 
not a Judicial Member within the meaning of Clause (i); 

4(aa) tA thuin isirative Trjbunci", in relation lo a State, mctns the 
dministrative Tribunal for the State or, as the case may be, the Joint 

Administrative Tribunal for that State and any other State or Stales; 

"application" means .an application made under Section 19; 

"appoii, ted dcz'', in relation to a Tribunal, means, the date with 
effect from which it is established, by notification, under Section 4; 

"appropriate Government'' means,- 

(i) in relation to the Central Administrative Tribunal or a Joint 
Administrative.TflbuflaL the Central Government; 
in relation o a Stale Administrative Tribunal, th b State Gov-

eiiii'nent; 

4 	
• 

(e) 	'Bench'' nieans a Bench of a Tribunal; 

\ 	(I) 	Ceiitrcii Adnu.. is1rative. Tribunal'' means the Administrative Tn- 
bunal established under sub-section (1) of Section 4; Guwat' 

(g) 	'Chairmaii' means the Chairman of a Tribunal; 
-........ 

(I:) 	"Joint Acirninislralive Dribuiii'' means an Administrative Trihu- 
• 

nal for two' or n'idrc States established under sub-section (3) of 
• 	 Sectinn 4;' 	• 	 • 

3 (i) "Judiciai, Ivicinber" means a Member of a Tribunal appointed as 
• 	 such under this"Act, and includes the Chairman or a ViceChairman 

Deleted yule 1 he Administi'attve Tnbuna!s (Amendment) Act, k986 (No. 19 u( 1986)...  

frQni the 1s November, 198. Deemed to have bcu delçted w ith ef1ct 

Inserted i'ide 	The Administrative Tribunal (Amendmeiit) Act, 1987 (No. 51 of 1987). 

Takes effect from the 22nd December, 1987.  • 	 . 

Inserted 	 . 
vale Th,e Adminlsti:ativc Tribunals (mcndment) Act, 1986 (No. 19 

• 	• 

J 	of 1986). Takes effect from the 22nd .  January, 1986, 
•Renunihci'ed 

Oir'ctr,.',i e  GenerI As.am 1I* 

krsii-793011 7/ 
ill 	c-79j J 
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IN 11E CL'N I'RAL ADMJNISIRA1IW IRIBUNAL HVI)ERABADBENCH 
AT HYDERABAD 

OASR NO 251 112009 
DA Vh O}' ORDER 29-09-2009 

BE fW EEN 
R Ramu 

ant 
ANT) 

Ihe i )iretc Gtierai Asam R;f1e Shiflong Mtg riLpi9301 
RM3d$it 

CUUTNSEL FOR.'iBE APPI,1CANT:MItP.V .N . SAS[RY 
('UtJNEL FOR THE RESPONDENI MR P LA}SI1MANA RiM), ADDL ('C 

i1 JE HON'13LF MR 1 1 311 CE P 1 Aic SHMA J A REL)i) V, VI (1 CH AJRM Al J 

i HF HONBLE THJBU NAL rvIAl )P 11-I YOI ,1 OW1 N( ODFR - 

Heaid counsel for tho applicant 	A the apphcrint is not a civilian 
Government Serv&it and is a constabic m As,am Rif1cm, which comes under 
Ane'i Pci snnriel, the off it-tobjectioll i up heW 

2 	Return the appitcatmu to pientheore flip, propei fonirn 

(1 NARENDER REDDY) 
DEPUTY RE' SITAR (1UDL) 

CtflhIFftE? IHUE COPY 

lorCASE NUM6EF oI$4? 7/ 

	

S 	 . 	. 	 : 	 •( 	TY 	 . 

- DATE OF 
PoJMaJ . 	 :- 

? 	 COPY MADE L'3  

71, 

1,recIordfe GenemF Ac€m 3
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TERMS AND CONDITIdNS' 

(a)' The appoihtmfltS"PrelY 	mporary'or . a"Per0d of 

6 (six) months from the date of Jin±rig till the'Vcaflt -post 
is filled by reular medical officer or sIx months whichever 

js'earUer. 	' 	:;.. ••' 	:.., 

In case the post is pot filled up within the six month9, 
the ad-hoc appoirit.meflt 'may b'e 'continued for' a period f 
another six months or: t'iil th posb'4.s. filled on'rgular 
basis whichever is atiier. 

This is merely an.offer of appointment on adhoc basis and 
this will' riot give you any..benefit$/Clairtl for appointment on 
regular basis.. 

Failure to complete the period'of appointment .  to the 
satisfaction of 'the competent authority will render the 
'candi,d,ate liable to. be discharged from service at , any ime 
without any notice and'. assigning any rsison,. 

••(e) The scale of pay of the post is Rs 220075-2800-EB10 0  
4000/- 	r• month4 The, init±"il'p'a'y of such :anclidates who are 
in Govt sevi'ce will be fixed acc,ordifig to the rules 'and 
those who are hot in service,wil'l be fixed t 'the minimum of 
the' pay scale..' 	 . 	 .. 

Priyate practice of 'àiriy kind whatsoeVr including 
laboratory and oonsul'taht practice is.prohibited. 

Dearness and othCr allowances will be admissible 
according to 'orders of the central Govt.' 

Non practicing allowances as admissible at the rates 
prevailing under Central Government Orders. 

The,appoirltrnent carries with it the 'liability to 
servo in any.part ofIndia or out-sid. 

On appointment the of ficewill .be required to take 
'an oath of allgiance to the constitution of India or make 
a solemn affirmation' to that effect in the prescribed 
proforrna.  

(1) ' Other terms and 'conditions will be rgulatd by the 
relevant rules and order,that may be in Force from time to 
t:iiie.  

(m) No request for change of posting will be entertained 
• under any c'irecumstances..  

• 	 '- 	
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(i-i) Nb' request 'for extension of Jóinin tiJn to the p1ce 
of posting w.11 be entertained. 

(0 .) if,th deOlaration given orany 'information furnished 

	

• 	by.the.of.fier pz'oves .to.be false. b.. :he of ficr Is .foud 
to have wilfully suppressed anyrnt?!alixförmatiJon 
he/she will be 11 able for removal. frOm serVice, and such 

• 	- 	other action as Govt may dcenr' necessary. 

oI'M4 

•. 	•-.: 	• 	 S 	 ,• • 	
2  
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thytcor 	oiii- pop-r kctIon procdne 	oc 	r<guI 	ator 

prt3Im. n 	 cd -cøiy. pmn 	 etc. 

	

ap
4 	 I - n-'4 <)pn iirI 	-n -ñ 	-a - 4 	iter ni 	1n. fic, on tay 	.cch 

ipp 	m-rt' 	c h u r- 	only . 	 4.iIjhd sflfl 
Of t- 	4 iM.- of io ajt' - 	3 	'1 

'r 	3 ) 	4SLct(. ap,onnni 	 Z,11  rkc.! h4:f' 	ittIIJS iriied 	tiling 
43r rU.-rj 	k-r of 	of -c.h dbc 
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1• 	- -- 
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023  ANNEXUUC 

vcrl1Incnt ul Iiidia/IJInirat Saikar ff  
Miiiistiv oft tuiiic i\l1iijs/Gii1I Maiitnd;iya 

* 

'the l)ircctur (cnei'al, 
1'I'13P, CU() Coiiiph, 
New Dcliii. 

• 	 Subject: 	CunstituUWn of Me.dicaLQFli.Cec SelcciunMvajt tbr rcrUitjuu!o[.MC(tLCi!i 

Ol'flccrs in CRPI 	iSF, UIBP & Assami.ttics br the year 2000-2001. 

I am diccted. to say that the Central Govcinnicn( have decided to constitute a 
Mdicai 011icers Selection Hoard lbv the veai-2UUO-2U0i br making direct 	ceruitnient to 

the post 	of Medical ()1iicr (Aslt. 	('tnndt; lecl) in (.'RI'F, 	151", 	II liP & 	Assain Rifles 

with tolloviug composition: - 	 - 

1. 	0G. 1i;'('RPF/Flltl'/( '1SF/AR 	Chairniall (liv rotatin;i) 

2.
X1
17P Addl.DG!1G, CRPF/HSF; I lOP' AR 	Member 

(I .eaving The louce \vhose I )G k 	
III 

• 	 Chainuaii) 

Director (Medical) 135F/CRP17R [OP 	Member (Dv iot1ioii) 

Representative [Ioiii M.I IA 	 i\ lember 

DIG (Adniii), 1I131' 	 i\ICiflber 5CCIC(aT 

2. 	The 	hoard 	ma 	co-opt 	a 	specialist 	hroiii 	Central 	I health 	Services 	belonging to 

SC/SI' 	category 	in 	ease 	(here 	is 	110 	oIlier 	inenilier belonging to 	these ealegol ics ill 	the 

I:3c)arcI. 	 - 

3 	The MOSJ3 	vii.l coIl(iuct tiic recruittiicn( iii accordance with the scheme enclosed. 

f1 	will provide the fiiçi.litics for providing sccictanat assistant to the M0513-2000. The 
oIlier participating linces will also CNICI1d such held as may he iequircd by (lie (.liainuan, 

MOSI3-2000 for conductin 	t g the 	ccruitmen(. 

4. 	It 	is 	requested 	that 	urgent 	necessar 	action 	may 	iiicisc 	he 	taken 	to 	initiate 	the 

iectuitntent process For diiect leeluitnicllt of 	Medical Officers in CR)?!'. 13SF, ITI3P & 

Assani Rifles in 	1CCORkIllce with the seheiiie of seicetRili . l'ollowiiig tine schedule may 
picasc be observed: - 

0 	 • 	 0 	 ]•, 	Issue of ad'ertisenient 	 - 10.5. 2001 

• 	 0 	 2. 	Issue 

 

of scilesot 	n tveliisenieIl( tor 	- 	17.05.2001 	to 
. 	Motivating Doctors (i 	ipplv 	• 	- 17.0(.2001 

I (.\utverhiseiuicuit to ;uppeal ,  ouiec every week) 

3. 	Scrutiny oh 	al)1)hieahiomls 	 - 0l.n.2(.f(H 

• 	
0 	 'I. 	Start 	ot 	tIitel\le\4 	 - oh 

0 

Gtu' 	r'- 	 • 	 hr1.- .! 	q 
- 	 S 	liii iii', itioii 	oh 0 	

L.SOIt 	 -t 1 	09 	)()() I 	, 

General 
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L) 	 4 

is(ic ot file in nil 	(i ,cnR iii JIi\:Lnig 	lJ)J)IIc iliOli mi 	Rui'ilInuiit 	h 
IOILLS i1l1\ LI)lfl 	1lJ 	S\ LII I(I\ Li lILIflU 	Ift\\5 kin, II LiJs Iii 	L\5 j) ipLI 	IiLiLiII Ilic 
speej;iJ peiIc ;Ivail;ihle ((I (lie I )ncluis in (liii Inees like lime 	caJe PlOninlinjic 	(he / 	 iill1jIul1(L(I i 	ikii LIIINII Iflno nil 	uk LIJILIIL 	N)R of IoJPJilng IIiC I' ii i J\ IIIII II 	I 

	

. 	 SO (hat (he J)OcQls oil (lie look (.i(J( 	eiliph)VIJJCII[ Ii1l\ kcl iiioljVa(ec( IO\VaI -(hs joining 
Ilic 

forec 	ii i.s for (lie foICCS lo eiiin 	III) 'villi IuuinvaIj\..c ;ldvw - 	elnenk iii his iea;f 
Also l)G 	iiiay 	aui 	Ioi appear oi 	 \. (IlalilicIs i)IiIigiul 	0111 (lc hcuIcIjl5 
availal)lc to (lie Doetoj5 in JOII1IJ1C (lie forces 

11 may bC io(cd (hat a Sysicun of aiIoCaIi()11 LhJi'oughi a rosIer system has been 
provided for in (lie CIICIOSCCI .sclici 	ihis thel iulay he J)lOJluincn(hy lncluljçJc(( in (he achveijscn11t So thai J)Clsf)ee(j. 	Call(hj(la(eS ale a\Vale Lila I ahhoca(jc,1 of SClCC(ed 
Cfl(hj(IaIc5 will l)C (iOilc " 1101 011 Choice" hut thii -oi,li a iosIj sv.sIcii. 

DO, C11 7  & DO, L3SF auc being Icquesled lo fonvard (lie delails of vacancies in 
(lie rank of Medical Olflccr. in lespcctj-e organj 7at0j15 which ale required to be filled up tliiOU&l (Ill ccl recuni(,iicii( (luring (hr year -2OOo-2o1 it is I cqucstccl Ihat 

	

S 	 aclvCI(jsc(11CII( for (his reCuuIiIpnciit iiiay l)C ISS(iC(( hy I ft 5.201)1 i)ositivciv. 	Copy of tile advci Ikcmejii sent Ru Ml IA mi i , i1bii1111 111  

......... 

'1'O(lrs fuiIlifiufhy ,  

Sd!- 
(SI\ i\IEEp. S.E-IARIvTA) 

DIRE(Ic)p (PERS) 

,. 

~ Mow" 
Ir  

"U/C Gi'jepq1 

9301j 
 

Copy Ru Iol\vafde(l fo i  in IOl'illa(toii  &lleCcSsaiy DO, CRF 	 ad ion In: -P  
DO, 138F 
DO, ASSi\j.J RlFJ.j 

Copy to Pers. IT/Pci5-jjj for iiufoiii (iou I. 

CQiy, 

Bench 	f 
I 

C., 
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ONQRUtTMNTPF. MEDICAL OFFICERS 

ANT) I N QN.IRI\LLF ORG ES ..ORG /MZATJPJ 

3 	çiiculatiop of 'acancieS 

H 	 . 
H 

4. 

4 JAN 2010 

3.1 	
The total number of vachcieS of Medical Officers (Asstt. 
commandant) in BSF, CRPF, ITBP & Assam Rifles will be worked 

out as on of the year of recruitment. 

3.2. The number of vacancies out of the total number to be reserved for 
candidates belonging to Schedule Caste, Scheduled Tribes and 
Other Backward Classes (OBCs) will be worked out In accordance 
with the instructions issued by the Government from time to time 

Age  niit 

4.1 	The 	ge limit 
I 

for reruitment of Medical Officers (Asstt. 
Commandant) will be not exceeding 30 years as on the crucial 
date. The crucial date for determining the age limit shall be normal 
closing d&te for receipt of applicatioha from candidates (and not the 
closing date prescribed for those posting applications from North-
Eastern States, J&K State, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, 
LakshdWeeP, etc.) 

4.2 	Relaxation of ag(.-, limit shall be admissible as under: - 

00, 

1. 	GonimonReC1itfheJ1 

1.1 	
Direct recruitment of Medical Officers (Assistant Commandant) in 

BSF, ClPF, 1TBP and Assam Rifles will he made through Common 

m0fl to be conducted by a Medical Officers' Selection Board 
RecrUit  
(CPOs) nominated by th Ministry of Home Affairs. 

1 .2. The Common recruitment of Medical Officers (Assistant 
Commandant) will be made through a selection made on the basis 
of interviews only by the duly constituted Medical Officers' Selection 
Board (CPOs). The dates on which .and the place(s) at whIch the 
interviews will be held shall be fixed by the MOSB (CROs). 

2. OpJ 	a .rom cnçIicI4 tio  

2:1 	
A cahdidate may opt for the post of Medical Officer in anyflO or 
more CPOs mentioned above. For which he wishes to be 
onsidored in the order of prefrenCeS. Whlo malcii appointment, 

due consideration will be given to the preferences exercised by the 
candidate and having regard to his rank in the order of merit. 

kIaI 

e 'T6  ,? 

SO 2 (Med 

Ofrectorte GenervJI Az.m 

P%-793O11 
IV  

i) 	Upto a maximUm.Of five years, if a candidate belongs to the 
Scheduled Caste or a Scheduled Tribes. 

Upto a moXii.um of three years if a candidate belongs to the 

Othei Backward Clies (OBCs) 

iii) 	Upto a maximum of five years in the case of Govi, servants 
and Medical Graduates who joined the Army Modcal Corps 
as Short Service Regular Commissionod Officers and are 



2 

2 1  

5 

RM 

released alter completing the initial period of assignment of 
five years. The age relaxation upto five years shall also be 
admissible to the SSCOs whose assignment has been 
extended beyond live years and in whose case 01o'Ministry 
of Defence issues a certificate that they will be released on 
three months" notice on selection from the date of receipt of 
offBr of appointment. The relaxation in age limit shall be 
admissible upto a maximum of ten years if such Govt. 
servants and SSCOs or the 
Scheduled Tribes and upto a maximum of eight years if such 
officers belong to the Other Backward Classes (OBCs). 

glifications 

5.1. 	A recognised medical qualification of allopathic system of medicine 
included in the First or Second Schedule or Part

- Il of the Third 
Schedule (other than licentiate qualiflcations) to the Indian Medical 
Council Act, 1956. Holders of educational qualifications included in 
Fart-li of the Third Schedule should also fulfil the conditions 
stipulated in sub-section (3) of section (13) of the Indian Medical 
Council Act, 1956. 

Completion of Compulsory Rotating lntemnshipCandjdates who 
may not have completed the rotating internship shall be eligible to 
apply and appear for the Interview provided that, if selected, they 
shall have satisfactorily completed the compulsory Internship before 
appointment. 

PhysIcal and MedIcal Standards 

6.1 
	

The candidate should conform the following physical standards: 
- 

Mnii 4:'. 	hUr!a 
'cw 	4rjt 

•4• JAN 2010 

Guwh"i 

.............................................. 6.2. 

Male 	 E,jiiale 

I) 	Height 157.5 Cms. 	 142 Cms. 
(Relaxabh by 2 Cms. 
for Gorkhas, Garhwalis, 
Kumaonis, Dogras, 
Marathas and by 3 Oms. 
in respect of Adhivasis). 

Chest 77 Cms.-Unexpanded 	well developed 
82 Cms.-Expandecl 

Weight Proportionate to 	 Proportionte. 
height and age 	 height and age. 

Medical Standards 

ysht: 
Distant Vision Near vision 

(Corrected Vision) 	 (Corrected Vision) 
6/6 6/12 

or 
6/9 

J.l 	 Al 
6/9 

The candidates must not have knock knees fIat foot or 
squint in eyes and they should possess high colour visiofl, 
The candidates will be tested for colour vision byIshahora's 
test as well as Edrich-Groeii Lantern Tost, They must 

be in good mental and bodily health and freo from any physical dofct likoly to intei fore with the efficient pomforncp of the duties, 

6. ~~ ~Mj  
a! Ala] 

co fe,) 
(ded) 

O/recro , gie  Gener.Q/ Assain . 
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) 
c) 	Subject to (a) & (b) above, the standards of medical fitness 

for the candidates would he the same as proscribed by the 
Goveiiiiiient for the IPS. 

7 . 	Medical  

7.1. 	The Medical Officers (CPOs) Selection Board for direct recruitment 
of Medical Officers in CPOs will be constituted as under: - 

(I) 	DG, BSF/,CRPF/ITBP/CISF/AR 	Chairman (By rotation) 
Addl.DG/IG, CRPFIBSF/ITBP/AR 	Member 
(Leaving the Force whose DG is 
Chairm an ) 
Director (Medical) BSF/CRPF/ITBP 	Member (By rotation) 
Representative from MI-IA 	 Member 
DIG (Admn), ITBP 	 Member Secretary 

7.2. 	The Board will conduct Interviews of the candidates who satisfy the 
age and educational qualifications. 

7.3. 	The candidates called for Interview from outstation locations shall 
be paid travelling expenses as admissible under th provisions of 
Ministry of Finance OM No 1-1904511/74-F/lV-B dated 30.01.76 
(Govt decision No. 8 below SR 132.) . 

• 	 74 	The Interview which will carry 200 marks shall be held to test the 
General Kpowledge and ability of the candidates in the field of their 

• . . academic study and also in the nature of personality test to assess 
the condidate' intellectual curiosity, balance of judgement and 
alertness of mind, ability for social cohesion, integrity of character, 
initiative and capability for leadership. 

7.5. 	The minimum standard for the purpose of selection at the Interview 
shall be 40% of the total marks Prescribed for Interviews. 

8. 	Merit list 

... 	8.1. 	The Medical Officers' Selection Board will arrange the candidates in 
the order of merit as disclosed by the marks awarded to each 
candidate in the Interview and in that order of combined ment list to 
be approved by the Govt 1  so many candidates as are found to be 
qualified based on the minimum standard shall be recommended 

4 JI\ 7 

	

	 for appointment up to the number of unreserved vacancies decided 
to be filled on the result of the selection. 

- 	. 
GUWUt.;./Y, 	.2. 	The Board will also compile and submit meiit lists separately for 

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes and OBC candidates to the 
Governmeht for approval. 

9. 	Medical Examination 

9.1. 	The general category candidates who • attain tho minimum 
prescribed standnt ii for seloctinmi at It e Interview and all the SC, ST 
and OBC candidates v,'ilf ho equirod to undergo Medical 
Examination by the duly constituted CPOs Medical Board on a day 
following the date of Inter view. 

2: The CPOs Medical Board for conducting the Medical ExaHnation 
shall copsist of three Chief Medical Officers including Selection 

U 	 • 	• 	Grade Officers possessing Postgraduate qualifications, one each in 
Medicine, Surgery and Opthomology. The senior most of the three 

ç • (\,) 	 • 	CMOs shall function as the Presiding Officer of the Medical Board. 

Oirprp"ite (jeneriI .4ssam R 

Pvrf./93 011 
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the 	 e Medical Board by th candidates for 
the MedicalExamination.  

• 	10. 	Allocation/appointment Of seftctedcandfldates 

10.1. Candidates approved by the Government for appointment as 
Medical Officers shall be allocated between the four CPOs on the 
basis of a roster, if the number of vacancies of BSF is "X "that of 
CRPF "Y", ITBP 7' and Assam Rifles A" then the percentage 
weightage factor for the 4 Forces will be asunder: - 

BSFs'proportion 'X' 	 = 	X 	- 

X+Y+Z+A 

CRFFs proportion 'Y" 	= 	Y 

X-f Y+Z±A 

ITBPs proportion '7" 	 = 	z 

r$t 
	 X+Y+Z+A 

Assarn Rifles proportion "A" 	= 	A 
- 	4 JAN 

X+Y+Z+A 

Guwahti E,nch 
S S 
	 Allocation of the ranking candidate will he as under: - 

• 	 BSF CRPF ITBP Assam Rifles 
Share Share Share Share 

Allocation factor 	(n.X- (n.Y (nl. (n.A 
Of the rank 	allocation allocation allocation allocation 

Made Made Made Made 
upto upto upto upto 

• 	 previous previous previous previous 
rank) rank) rank) rank) 

Thc_r2nk. candidates will get allot-ted 	to 	the Forces whose alloction factor is 
highest and so on. 

In case of shortfall in selection ic number of Doctors qualifying for 
recruitment being less than the number of vacancies the allocation 'will be 
proportionatety reduced for all theForces. 

Separate allocation roster will be adopted for each category ie 
General/SC/ST/OBC. 	 S 	 - 

10.2; The appointment of selected candidates Will be subject to the Govt. 
being satisfied after such itquiry as may be considered necessary 
that the candidates ha\/ing regard to their character and 
antecedents are suitable in all respects for appointments to the 
posts.  

10.3. 

ç 
k'?olA1rij 

2 ffTT) 
( •4.1) 

TfT 
Gerjei 

ftrct1—?93 011 

Tho appointment will be further subject to the caididatos satisfying 
the competent authority of their having satisfactorily completed the 
Compulsory Rotating Internship, 

10,4. Subject to the provisions as mentioned above, successful 
candidates will be considered for appointment on the basis of the 
order of merit assigned to them by the Selection Board. 



t 	- 

10 5 The SelectIOn Board WI 
not maintain any reserve hsts of UCCCS5fUl 

1, 	

candidates. In case of any shortfall in the .
a ppointtflehlt of selected 

1 / 	
S 	candicttes against the total vcanCie5 in each category, the same 

shall be reported to the Governmeitb0r consideration of further 

a iIocatoh from the list of successfUl candidates. 

General 
11.1 Th Foe whose Officer is noiinated to be the Member Secretary 

 

of the Medical Officers' Selection Board will utilise the faciItieS 
avaUabI Ui his Directorate for providing secretariat assistance, 
equipment stores items and stationerY to the Selection Board. 

	

- 	
11 .2 The expenditure involved in the selection process including 

payment of travelling expenses to the candidates called for 
Interviews shall be met by the GPO entrusted with the recruitment 
from its sanctioned budget grant of the year of recruitment. 

_Ib jun a 1 
• 	 . 
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